Exelon Generation Company, LLC Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station 22710 206th Avenue North Cordova, IL 61242–9740 www.exeloncorp.com



SVP-08-033

10CFR50.55a

May 29, 2008

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

> Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 Renewed Facility Operating License No. DPR-30 NRC Docket No. 50-265

Subject: 90-Day Post Outage ISI Letter

Enclosed is the Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 Post-Outage (90 day) Summary Report for Inservice Inspection examinations and Repair/Replacement activities conducted from the end of the April 2006 refueling outage through the March 2008 refueling outage. This report is due within 90 days after the end of the Unit 2 March 2008 refueling outage, which is June 28, 2008. This report documents examinations performed during the second period of the fourth inspection interval.

This report is submitted in accordance with the requirements of ASME Section XI, Article IWA-6200, "Requirements."

If there are any questions or comments concerning this letter, please refer them to Mr. Wally Beck, Regulatory Assurance Manager, at (309) 227-2800.

Sincerely

Timothy J. Tulon Site Vice President Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station

Attachment: Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station - Unit 2 Post Outage (90 day) Summary Report

cc: Regional Administrator – NRC Region III NRC Senior Resident Inspector – Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station

A047 NORK

ATTACHMENT

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station-Unit 2 Post Outage (90 day) Summary Report

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station - Unit 2 Post Outage (90 Day) Summary Report Due June 28, 2008

> Refueling Outage Q2R19 Outage Start Date: March 3, 2008 Outage End Date: March 30, 2008

Commercial Service Date: March 10, 1973 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C. 300 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348

Prepared by: Mathem Mathew Rice Reviewed by: Culu Reviewed by: Dame David Peters I Engineer) Reviewed by: Day 5 Gary Knapp (Snubber Engineer) Approved by: Tom Wojcik

⁷Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C. 300 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348 Commercial Service Date March 10, 1973

۲,

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

Table of Contents

1.0	INTR	ODUCTION		3
	1.1.	Outage, Pe	RIOD AND INTERVAL START AND END DATES	3
	1.2.	Examinatio	N PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS	3
2.0	NIS-1	FORM		4
3.0	ABST	RACT OF EX	XAMINATIONS, CONDITIONS NOTED AND CORRECTIVE MEASURES.	6
	3.1.	SECTION XI	Examinations Summary	6
	3.2.	BWRVIP-75	/Generic Letter 88-01	7
	3.3.	INVESSEL IN	SPECTIONS (IVI)	7
		Table 3.1-1	Quad Cities Unit 2 ASME Section XI Outage Summary	9
		Table 3.1-1A	Quad Cities Unit 2 ASME Section XI Limited Coverage Scope	12
		Table 3.1-2	Quad Cities Unit 2 Pressure Testing Summary	13
		Table 3.1-3	Quad Cities Unit 2 Snubber Functional Tests	14
	•	Table 3.1-4	Quad Cities Unit 2 Conditions Noted on ASME Code Components and Corrective	!
		Actions		16
		Table 3.2-1	Quad Cities Unit 2 BWRVIP-75-A/GL 88-01 Outage Scope	18
		Table 3.3	Number and Percentage of Examinations Completed	19
4.0	REPA	IR / REPLA	CEMENT SUMMARY	20
	4.1.	NIS-2 INDEX		20
		Table 4.1-1		20
	4.2.	NIS-2 Form	s	22

Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C. 300 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348 Commercial Service Date March 10, 1973 Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

1.0 Introduction

1.1. Outage, Period and Interval Start and End Dates

This Inservice Inspection Summary Report addresses examinations performed between the end of the previous refueling outage April 17, 2006 through the end of the most recent refueling outage. This most recent refueling outage was the 19th refueling outage for Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit Two. The outage started March 3, 2008 and was completed March 30, 2008 when the unit returned to service.

This refueling outage was the only scheduled outage during the second inspection period of the fourth inspection interval, which began on March 10, 2003. The first inspection period of the fourth inspection interval ended on April 17, 2006. The second inspection period is scheduled to end March 9, 2010. This report covers examinations performed to the second period, fourth interval requirements.

Tests, examinations, repairs and/or replacements associated with American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME) Code, Section XI were witnessed or otherwise verified by the Authorized Nuclear Inservice Inspectors. Non-ASME Section XI or augmented examinations were not witnessed or otherwise verified by the Authorized Nuclear Inservice Inspectors and are marked "Not Required" or "N/A" on the applicable examination reports. The Authorized Nuclear Inservice Inspectors are inspectors of the Hartford Steam Boiler Inspection & Insurance Company of Connecticut (HSB-CT). The HSB-CT Regional Office is located at 2443 Warrenville Road Suite 500, Lisle, Illinois, 60532-9871.

1.2. Examination Program Requirements

The examination requirements of ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code, Section XI, Division 1, "Rules for Inservice Inspection of Nuclear Power Plant Components", 1995 Edition through 1996 Addenda were implemented for Class 1, 2 and 3 components except where written relief has been granted by the NRC. Written relief, in the form of Relief Request I4R-02 approving Risk Informed Inservice Inspection (RI-ISI) as an inspection program alternative for Code Categories B-F, B-J, C-F-1 and C-F-2, was utilized during Q2R19. The ultrasonic examination volumes for RI-ISI components were increased from the Section XI requirements to meet the RI-ISI Program.

The ultrasonic examination requirements of ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code, Section XI, Appendix VIII, 1995 Edition with Addenda through 1996, as required by 10 CFR 50.55a, "Codes and Standards", and amended by the Federal Register Notice 64 FR 51370 dated September 22, 1999 is executed through the Performance Demonstration Initiative (PDI) Program according to the schedule defined in 10 CFR 50.55a(g)(6)(ii)(C), for wrought austenitic piping welds, ferritic piping welds, bolts/studs, reactor vessel welds, nozzle to vessel welds, nozzle inside radius sections and full structural overlaid wrought austenitic piping welds.

2.0 NIS-1 Form

FORM NIS-1 OWNER'S REPORT FOR INSERVICE INSPECTIONS As required by the Provisions of the ASME Code Rules Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C., 300 Exelon Way, Kennett Square, PA 19348 1. Owner (Name and Address of Owner) Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station, 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242 2. Plant (Name and Address of Owner) 4. Owner Certificate of Authorization (if required) N/A 3. Plant Unit Two 5. Commercial Service Date 3/10/73 6. National Board Number for Unit N/A 7. Components Inspected Component or Manufacturer Manufacturer State or National Or Installer or Installer Province No. Board No. Appurtenance Serial No. Reactor Pressure Chicago Bridge & Iron T-22 B0075000 N/A Vessel Reactor Recirculation N/A - See Table 3.1-1 Dravo Corp. N/A N/A N/A - See Table 3.1-1 Core Spray Grinnell N/A N/A N/A - See Table 3.1-1Feedwater Grinnell N/A N/A N/A - See Table 3.1-1 Main Steam Grinnell N/A N/A Residual Heat Grinnell N/A - See Table 3.1-1 N/A N/A Removal Control Rod Drive N/A - See Table 3.1-1 Grinnell N/A N/A High Pressure Coolant Grinnell N/A - See Table 3.1-1 N/A N/A Injection

Note: Supplemental sheets in form of lists, sketches, or drawings may be used, provided (1) size is $8\frac{1}{2}$ in. x $11\frac{1}{2}$ in., (2) information in items 1 through 6 on this report is included on each sheet unless they are coded N/A, and (3) each sheet is numbered and the number of sheets is recorded at the bottom of this form.

Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C. Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station 300 Exelon Way Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Kennett Square, PA 19348 Commercial Service Date March 10, 1973 Cordova, IL 61242 FORM NIS-1 (Back) 8. Examination Dates: 4/18/06 3/30/08 to 9. Inspection Period Identification: 2nd Period – From 4/18/06 to 3/9/10 for the 4th Interval 10. Inspection Interval Identification: 4th Interval - From 3/10/03 to 3/9/13 11. Applicable Edition of Section XI 1995 Addenda 1996 9/21/07 Revision 4 (4th Interval) 12. Date/Revision of Inspection Plan: 13. Abstract of Examination and Tests. Include a list of examinations and tests and a statement concerning status of work required for the Inspection Plan. See Section 3.0 and Tables 3.1-1, 3.1-1A, 3.1-2, 3.1-3, 3.1-4, 3.2-1 and 3.3. 14. Abstract of Results of Examinations and Tests. See Section 3.0 and Tables 3.1-1 3.1-1A, 3.1-2, 3.1-3, 3.1-4, 3.2-1 and <u>3.3</u> 15. Abstract of Corrective Measures. See Section 3.0 and Table 3.1-4. We certify that a) the statement made in this report are correct, b) the examinations and tests meet the Inspection Plan as required by the ASME Code, Section XI, and c) corrective measures taken conform to the ASME Code, Section XI. Certificate of Authorization No. (if applicable) N/A **Expiration** Date N/A Date May 27 20 08 Signed Brand By **Exelon** Corporation Owner **CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE INSPECTION** I, the under signed, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors and the State of Illinois, and employed by Hartford Steam Boiler of Connecticut Connecticut have inspected the components described in the Owner's Report during the period 3/30/08 , and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the 4/18/06 To Owner has performed examinations and tests and taken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance with the Inspection Plan and as required by the ASME Code, Section XI. By signing this certificate neither the Inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations, tests, and corrective measures described in this Owner's Report, Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injury or property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection. Commissions Inspector's Signature National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements Date 20 08 28

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

3.0 Abstract of Examinations, Conditions Noted and Corrective Measures

3.1. Section XI Examinations Summary

A combination of ultrasonic (UT), liquid penetrant (PT), magnetic particle (MT) and visual (VT) testing were performed prior to and during the 19th refueling outage on ISI Program components. Examinations were performed by General Electric (GE) and Exelon Nuclear personnel. Volumetric and surface examinations were compared with the recorded results of previous examinations for applicable Class 1, 2 and RI-ISI components. ISI inspections comprised of 59 volumetric (35 were RI-ISI, Category R-A welds), eight (8) surface examinations and 48 VT-1 and VT-3 examinations, and 12 component examinations by VT-2 were performed on Class 1, 2 and RI-ISI components. Six (6) of the visual exams were scope expansion exams as a result of indications found on two hangers that required repair or adjustment on two hangers. The two hangers were returned to their design condition and received an acceptable VT-3 exam following adjustment. Two (2) visual examinations were follow-ups examinations in accordance with IWF-2220 (b). The subsequent examinations found no additional relevant conditions. Code cases used for ISI or Repair/Replacement activities are listed in the ISI Program Plan.

Table 3.1-1A, "Quad Cities Unit 2 ASME Section XI Limited Coverage Summary" contains the volumetric examinations that did not meet coverage requirements of ASME Section XI Code (i.e. greater than 90 percent of the specified examination volume). These exams were limited by design specific geometry. Accessibility could not be improved. Eight (8) of the nine (9) examinations were on nozzle welds that have received relief for limitations in the past. The 8 nozzle welds coverage increased over the previous interval examinations. The ninth limited examination was the volumetric exam of the reactor vessel top head to flange weld (RPV-THHF). Relief requests as required by 10 CFR 50.55a(g)5(iii) and 50.55a(g)5(iv) will be generated and submitted within twelve (12) months following the end of the inspection interval.

Pressure testing VT-2 examinations not related to repair/replacement activities are documented in Table 3.1-2, "Quad Cities Unit 2 Pressure Testing Summary". The Class 1 and 2 Vessel Leakage Test and the Reactor Vessel Head Flange Seal Leak Detection System Test were performed in accordance with the 1995 Edition 1996 Addenda of the ASME Code for the second period of the fourth Interval.

Containment inspections were completed for Unit 2 for the end of the 10-year interval in accordance with 1992 Edition through the 1992 Addenda of ASME Section XI Subsection IWE. All accessible surfaces were examined. No corrective actions were required. This constitutes the end of the 10-year interval for Subsection IWE only.

Exelon personnel performed functional tests on a total of fourteen (14) snubbers for operability per the Service Life Monitoring/Failure Trending Sample and ASME OM Code Subsection ISTD. Eight (8) of the fourteen (14) snubbers were ASME Section XI Code designated. Of the fourteen (14) snubbers tested, Three (3) were found unacceptable for continued operation. An additional thirty (30) snubbers were tested for expanded sampling Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C. 300 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348 Commercial Service Date March 10, 1973 Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

due to snubber functional testing failures. Twenty-one (21) of the thirty (30) expanded sample snubbers were ASME Section XI Code designated. Of the additional thirty (30) snubbers tested, five (5) snubbers were found unacceptable for continued operation. Five (5) unacceptable snubbers were replaced with Lisega hydraulic snubbers. The remaining three (3) unacceptable snubbers were replaced with like-for-like units. In addition, a planned replacement of five (5) snubbers with Lisega snubbers was performed as part of Service Life Monitoring. Three (3) of the snubbers removed for service life replacements were taken credit for as part of the snubber sample expansion since they met the sample expansion criteria specified by OM code ISTD 7.9.3. Snubber testing activities are summarized in Table 3.1-3, "Quad Cities Unit 2 Snubber Functional Tests". Seven of the eight snubbers that failed were ASME Section XI components (Table 3.1-3 lists Code and non-Code to encompass scope expansion).

Table 3.1-4 "Quad Cities Unit 2 Conditions Noted on ASME Code Components and Corrective Actions" summarizes the conditions noted during the examinations and corrective measures taken prior to returning the unit to service.

Table 3.3 identifies number and percentage of examinations completed in the fourth interval.

3.2. BWRVIP-75-A/Generic Letter 88-01

Augmented examinations required by BWRVIP-75-A, "BWR Vessel and Internals Project Technical Bases for Revisions to Generic Letter 88-01 Inspection Schedules", were implemented in this outage (see Table 3.2-1). Four Category C IGSCC Susceptible welds were examined including one dissimilar metal weld utilizing PDI qualified examination techniques. No relevant indications were found and examination coverage was greater than 90%. This is consistent with previous examination results.

3.3. Invessel Inspections (IVI)

The only ASME Section XI inspection credited during Q2R19 IVVI activities is the onceper-period B-N-1 VT-3 inspection of the vessel interior. Credit is being taken for this examination due to nature and number of other IVVI examinations in the vessel annulus region per Relief Request I4R-15, "Alternative Requirements to ASME Section XI, B-N-1 and B-N-2 using BWRVIP Guidelines, Fleet Relief," submitted April 19, 2007.

To implement the requirements of the Boiling Water Reactor Vessel Internals Program, (BWRVIP), GE was contracted to perform the In-Vessel Visual Inspections (IVVI). The following components and assemblies were examined:

- 158 welds and components on jet pump assemblies in accordance with the BWR Jet Pump Assembly Inspection and Flaw Evaluations Guidelines (BWRVIP-41-R1),
- 12 core spray piping welds in accordance with the BWR Core Spray Internals Inspection and Flaw Evaluation Guidelines (BWRVIP-18-A),
- Six core shroud vertical welds outside the beltline in accordance with the BWR Core Shroud Inspection and Flaw Inspection Guideline (BWRVIP-76),

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

- The four top guide aligner pins and accessible areas of the top guide rim weld in accordance with BWR Vessel and Internals Project Top Guide Inspection and Flaw Evaluation Guidelines (BWRVIP-26-A),
- Five Control Rod Guide Tubes in accordance with BWR Vessel and Internals Project Boiling Water Reactor Lower Plenum Inspection and Flaw Evaluation Guidelines (BWRVIP-47-A),
- 292 steam dryer welds and components per GE recommendations and consistent with the re-inspection criteria in pending Revision 1 to BWR Vessel and Internals Project Steam Dryer Inspection and Flaw Evaluation Guidelines (BWRVIP-139).

No new indications and no change in previous indications that were left as-is were identified on the Unit 2 steam dryer, which required repair during Q2R18.

The following augmented examinations were performed as part of the Q2R19 IVVI activities:

- All 20 jet pump main wedges were inspected for evidence of main wedge (WD-1) movement. Two jet pumps (#5 and #8) have main wedge conditions that Quad Cities is monitoring in particular. The condition of none of the jet pumps has changed since Q2R18 (and Q2R17). Quad Cities shall continue to monitor the condition of jet pump wedges during future IVVI visual inspections.
- Inspected the eight Feedwater Sparger End Bracket surfaces for evidence of wear. These inspections were a follow-up to evidence of wear from the pins observed during Q2R18. Seven of the eight brackets showed evidence of wear similar to that observed during Q2R18. This is not a concern for the immediate future. The worst worn bracket still has greater than 90% of its original thickness remaining. Quad Cities will continue to monitor this condition while long-term repair options are being evaluated.
- Follow-up inspections of previous indications to determine extent of condition were performed on the steam dryer wall support lugs. No additional damage was observed except for normal wear.
- Follow-up inspections of previous indications on two steam separator gussets. No change in conditions was observed.

[•]Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C. 300 Exelon Way

Ł

Kennett Square, PA 19348 Commercial Service Date March 10, 1973

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

	Quad Cities Unit 2 ASME Section XI Outage Scope (4 th Interval)								
Report Number	Component	Class	Category	Item	Inspection	Results			
2QR19-092	RPV-THHF	<u>1</u>	B-A	B1.40	UT, SURF	NRI			
2QR19-127	N10 NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	NRI			
2QR19-051	N8A IRS	1	B-D	B3.100	UT	NRI			
2QR19-115	N8A NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	NRI			
2QR19-119	N5A IRS	1	B-D	B3.100	UT	NRI			
2QR19-093	N5A NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	NRI			
2QR19-123	N5B IRS	1	B-D	B3.100	UT	NRI			
2QR19-122	N5B NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	NRI			
2QR19-121	N9 IRS	1	B-D	B3.100	UT	NRI			
2QR19-120	N9 NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	NRI			
2QR19-077	N3B IRS	1	B-D	B3.100	UT	NRI			
2QR19-067	N3B NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	NRI			
2QR19-075	N3D IRS	1	B-D	B3.100	ÜΤ	NRI			
2QR19-083	N3D NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	NRI			
2QR19-096	N6A IRS	1	B-D	B3 .100	UT	NRI			
2QR19-095	N6A NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	NRI			
2QR19-097	N6B IRS	1	B-D	B3.100	UT	NRI			
2QR19-098	N6B NOZ	1	· B-D	B3.90	UT	NRI			
2QR19-094	N7 IRS	1	B-D	B3.100	UT	NRI			
2QR19-084	N7 NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	NRI			
2QR19-071	CLOSURE BUSHING	1	B-G-1	B6.50	VT-1	NRI			
2QR19-070	CLOSURE NUTS	1	B-G-I	B6.10	VT-1	NRI			
2QR19-069	CLOSURE STUDS	1	B-G-1	B6.20	UT	NRI			
2QR19-091	CLOSURE WASHERS	1	B-G-1	B6.50	VT-1	NRI			
2QR19-074	LIGAMENTS	1	B-G-1	B6.40	UT	NRI			
2QR19-129	2-203-3A	1	B-G-2	B7.70	VT-1	NRI			
2QR19-117	2-203-3C	1	B-G-2	B7.70	VT-1	NRI			
2QR19-107	2-203-3D	1	B-G-2	B7.70	VT-1	NRI			
2QR19-128	2-203-4A	1	B-G-2	B7.70	VT-1	NRI			
2QR19-106	2-203-4C	1	B-G-2	B7 .70	VT-1	NRI			
2QR19-105	2-203-4D	1	B-G-2	B7.70	VT-I	NRI			
2QR19-104	2-203-4G	1	B-G-2	B7.70	VT-I	NRI			
2QR19-103	2-203-4H	1	B-G-2	B7.70	VT-1	NRI			
2QR19-125	2-203-ASB-3C	1	B-G-2	B7.50	VT-1	NRI			
2QR19-108	2-203-ASB-3D	1	B-G-2	B7.50	VT-1	NRI			
2QR19-118	2-203-ASB-4A	1	B-G-2	B7.50	VT-1	NRI			
2QR19-110	2-203-ASB-4C	1	B-G-2	B7.50	VT-1	NRI			
2QR19-133	2-203-ASB-4D	1	B-G-2	B7.50	VT-1	NRI			
2QR19-132	2-203-ASB-4G	1	B-G-2	B7.50	VT-1	NRI			
2QR19-131	2-203-ASB-4H	1	B-G-2	B7.50	VT-1	NRI			
2QR19-029	1012A-W-104A	1	B-K	B10.20	SURF	NRI			

Table 3.1-1

Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C. 300 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348 Commercial Service Date March 10, 1973 Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

		Tab	ole 3.1-1	(continued)						
Quad Cities Unit 2										
ASME Section XI Outage Scope (4 th Interval) Report Number Component Class Category Item Inspection Results										
•	Component		Category	Item	Inspection					
2QR19-027	1012B-W-101A	1	B-K .	B10.20	SURF	NRI				
2QR19-064	2A-1003A-1	2	C-A	C1.10	UT	NRI				
2QR19-063	2A-1003A-2	2	C-A	C1.10	UT	NRI				
2QR19-116	1025-49	2	C-B	C2.31	SURF	NRI				
2QR19-087	1025-53	2	C-B	C2.31	SURF	NRI				
2QR19-045	1402-W-204A	2	C-C	C3.30	SURF	NRI				
2QR19-048	2306-W-206A	2	C-C	C3.20	SURF	NRI				
2QR19-038	1010-W-201A	2	C-C	C3.20	SURF	NRI				
2QR19-007	1401-G-203	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	NRI				
2QR19-046	1402-M-202	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	NRI				
2QR19-135	1402-W-204	2	F-A	F1.40	VT-3	NRI				
2QR19-047	1404-M-202.1 A&B	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	NRI				
2QR19-044	2305-W-214	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	NRI				
2QR19-039	1010-W-201	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	NRI				
2QR19-016	1010-M-203	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	Acceptable				
2QR19-004	1086-M-202	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	Acceptable				
2QR19-013	1404-M-206.2	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	NRI				
2QR19-014	1404-W-211	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	NRI				
2QR19-008	2305-M-205	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	Acceptable				
2QR19-030	1012A-W-104	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	Acceptable				
2QR19-028	1012B-W-101	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	Acceptable				
2QR19-023	1025-M-102.1 A&B	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	NRI				
2QR19-021	3001A-W-103 A&B	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	. NRI				
2QR19-019	3001B-M-103.1	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	NRI				
2QR19-020	3001B-M-105.1	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	NRI				
2QR19-022	3001D-W-104	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	NRI				
2QR19-130	3001B-M-101.1	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	Acceptable				
2QR19-109	3001C-W-103	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	NRI				
2QR19-072	1025-M-103.1	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	NRI				
2QR19-073	3204B-M-201	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	NRI				
2QR19-037	1009A-4	2	R-A	R1.11	UT-E	NRI				
2QR19-036	1009A-6	2	R-A	R1.11	UT-E	NRI				
2QR19-041	1009A-9	2	R-A	R1.11	UT-E	NRI				
2QR19-065	1010-2	2	R-A	R1.11	UT-E	NRI				
2QR19-060	1016A-2	2	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI				
2QR19-042	1016B-4	2	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI				

10 of 22

⁴Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C. 300 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348 Commercial Service Date March 10, 1973

i.

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

Quad Cities Unit 2 ASME Section XI Outage Scope (4 th Interval)						
Report Number	Component	Class	Category	Item	Inspection	Results
2QR19-034	1024A-2	2	R-A	R1.11	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-050	1006C-2	2	R-A	R1.11	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-058	1006 D- 2	2	R-A	R1.11	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-066	1006D-3	2	R-A	R1.11	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-056	1006 D- 4	· 2	R-A	R1.11	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-053	1008B-8	2	R-A	R1.11	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-052	1009 B- 8	2	R-A	R1.11	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-012	1012B-1	2	R-A	R1.11	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-011	1012B-2	2	R-A	R1.11	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-006	1015B-10	2	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-005	1015B-9	2	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-024	1318-3	2	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-003	1401-4	2	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-017	10BD-S2	1	R-A	R1.11/R1.16	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-025	10BD-S3	1	R-A	R1.11/R1.16	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-033	10BD-S4	1	R-A	R1.11/R1.16	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-026	12S-S4R	1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-009	12S-F5AR	1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-031	12S-S4AR	1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-113	02H-S1	1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-112	02J-S1	1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-111	02L-S1	1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-101	02M-F1A	1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-124	30A-S33	1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-126	30D-S35	1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-134	30D-S37	. 1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI .
2QR19-114	N10-F1	1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-079	14A-S1	1	R-A	R1.11/R1.16	UT-E	NRI
2QR19-078	32D-F1	1	R-A	R1.11/R1.18	UT-E	NRI

Table 3.1-1 (continued)

¹Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C. 300 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348 Commercial Service Date March 10, 1973 Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

	Table 3.1-1 (Expanded Scope and IWF-2220(b))										
	Quad Cities Unit 2										
	ASME	<u>Section</u>	XI Outa	age Scope (4 th I	nterval)						
Report Number											
2QR19-136	1010-W-204	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	NRI-Expanded Scope					
2QR19-137	1010-M-202	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	NRI-Expanded Scope					
2QR19-138	1010-W-206	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	NRI-Expanded Scope					
2QR19-143	1010-M-205	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	NRI-Expanded Scope					
2QR19-140	1086-M-203	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	NRI-Expanded Scope					
2QR19-141	1086-M-203.1	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	NRI-Expanded Scope					
2QR19-002	2305-M-104	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	NRI-Follow Up Exam					
2QR19-010	1012A-M-105	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	NRI-Follow Up Exam					

	Table 3.1-1A										
Quad Cities Unit 2 ASME Section XI Limited Coverage Summary (4 th Interval)											
Report Number Component Class Category Item Inspection ASME % Coverage											
2QR19-092	RPV-THHF	1	B-A	B1.40	UT	67.2%					
2QR19-067	N3B NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	40.80%					
2QR19-083	N3D NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	40.80%					
2QR19-093	N5A NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	43.10%					
2QR19-122	N5B NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	43.10%					
2QR19-095	N6A NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	63.30%					
2QR19-098	N6B NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	63.30%					
2QR19-084	N7 NOZ	ł	B-D	B3.90	UT	82.50%					
2QR19-120	N9 NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	77.50%					

NOTE: These welds were limited during the 3rd interval and were granted relief under Exelon Relief Request CR-CR-32, CR-35, and CR-39. Coverage was equal or greater under new examination.

^{*}Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C. 300 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348 Commercial Service Date March 10, 1973

3

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

			Quad Citie					
Pressure Testing Summary (4 th Interval)								
Component	Inspection	Category	Item Number	Procedure/ Report	Relief Request	Remarks		
RX, Class 1 and Class 2	Visual, VT-2	B-P	B15.10, 15.50, 15.60, 15.70	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116	I4R-07	Class 1 & 2 System leakage Test		
N10 IRS	Visual, VT-2	B-D	B3.100	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116	I4R-01	Class 1 System leakage Test		
1025-48	Visual, VT-2	C-B	C2.33	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116		Obstructed, inspect leakage system		
1025-52	Visual, VT-2	C-B	C2.33	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116		Obstructed, inspect leakage system		
1025-56	Visual, VT-2	C-B	C2.33	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116		Obstructed, inspect leakage system		
1025-60	Visual, VT-2	C-B	C2.33	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116		Obstructed, inspect leakage system		
0209A-F10	Visual, VT-2	R-A	R1.20	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116	I4R-02	RI-ISI Socket Weld		
0209A-F16	Visual, VT-2	R-A	R1.20	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116	I4R-02	RI-ISI Socket Weld		
0209A-F4	Vișual, VT-2	R-A	R1.20	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116	I4R-02	RI-ISI Socket Weld		
0209B-F2	Visual, VT-2	R-A	R1.20	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116	I4R-02	RI-ISI Socket Weld		
0209 B- F8	Visual, VT-2	R-A	R1.20	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116	I4R- 02	RI-ISI Socket Weld		
1265-F15R	Visual, VT-2	R-A.	R1.20	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116	I4R-02	RI-ISI Socket Weld		
1265-F16R	Visual, VT-2	R-A	R1.20	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116	I4R-02	RI-ISI Socket Weld		
Core Spray Class 1	Visual, VT-2	B-P	B1550, 15.70	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116	I4R-07	Class 1 System leakage Test		
RHR Class 1	Visual, VT-2	B-P	B1550, 15.70	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116	I4R-07	Class 1 System leakage Test		
Line 2-0236-1" and 2-0234-1"	Visual, VT-2	С-Н	C7.30, C7.70	System in Operation VT Report VT2-113	I4R-05	Reactor Head Flange Seal Leak Detection System		
CRD	Visual, VT-2	С-Н	C7.10, C7.30, C7.70	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116	I4R-06, I4R- 07	Class 2 System Leakage Test		
RHR ¹	Visual, VT-2	С-Н	C7.30, C7.50, C7.70	System in Operation VT2-NDE-024	I4R-07	Partial Class 2 System Leakage Test		
HPCI ¹	Visual, VT-2	С-Н	C7.30, C7.50, C7.70	QCTS 0762-08 VT2-129	I4R-07	Partial Class 2 System Leakage Test		
SBLC	Visual, VT-2	С-Н	C7.30, C7.50, C7.70	QCTS 0762-08 VT Report VT2-117	I4R-07	Partial Class 2 System Leakage Test		
Scram Discharge Volume	Visual, VT-2	С-Н	C7.10, C7.30, C.7.70	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-116	I4R- 07	Class 2 System Leakage Test		

Table 3.1-2

Note 1: Only part of ASME Class 2 boundary completed. Remainder will be complete during the current inspection period.

Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C. 300 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348 Commercial Service Date March 10, 1973 Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

			Table	3.1-3						
Quad Cities Unit 2										
Snubber Functional Tests (4 th Interval)										
Drawing	Component	T/S Number	Class	Category	Item	Inspection	Date Tested	Results	IR #	
M-1022D-268	0200-W-107 A&B	2-011	* <u>****</u> *******************************	F-A	F1.40	FT	3/6/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1026D-311	1012A-W-102	2-006 ¹	1	F-A	F1.40	FT	3/14/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1026D-319	1012B-W-101	2-0081	1	F-A	F1.40	FT	3/14/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1026D-312	1012B-W-102	2-007 ¹	1	F-A	F1.40	FT	3/11/2008	FAIL	00748230	
M-1022D-9 Sht. 1, 3	1025-M-101 A&B	2-085 ¹	1	F-A	F1.40	FT	3/11/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1022D-9 Sht. 1, 3	1025-M-101 A&B	2-086 ¹	I	F-A	F1.40	FT	3/11/2008	FAIL	00748218	
M-1022D-8 Sht. 1, 2, 3	1025-M-102.1 A&B	2-083 ¹	1	F-A	F1.40	FT	3/11/2008	FAIL	00748206	
M-1022D-8 Sht. 1, 2, 3	1025-M-102.1 A&B	2-084 ¹	1	F-A	F1.40	FT	3/11/2008	FAIL	00748210	
M-1025D-17 Sht. 1, 4	1202-M-115 A&B	2-087	1	F-A	F1.40	FT	3/6/2008	FAIL	00745564	
M-1025D-17 Sht. 1, 4	1202-M-115 A&B	2-088	1	F-A	F1.40	FT	3/6/2008	FAIL	00745567	
M-1024D-7	1307-M-106	2-042 ²	1	F-A	F1.40	FT	3/6/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1016D-251	1403-W-103 A&B	2-001 ¹	1	F-A	F1.40	FT	3/17/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1016D-252	1403-W-103 A&B	2-002 ¹	1	F-A	F1.40	FT	3/17/2008	PASS	NA	
M-328G Sht. 9	2305-M-101.1	2-077 ^{1,2}	1	F-A	F1.40	FT	3/4/2008	PASS	NA	
M-328G Sht. 8	2305-M-101.2	2-076 ^{1,2}	1	F-A	F1.40	FT	3/4/2008	PASS	NA	
M-328G Sht. 22	2305-M-102.1	2-0781,2	1	F-A	F1.40	FT	3/5/2008	PASS	· NA	
M-1018D-1123 Sht. 1, 2, 3	0320-M-201	2-142 ¹	2	F-A	F1.20	FT	3/16/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1805-04	1015A-M-202	2-124	2	F-A	F1.20	FT	2/28/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1805-10 Sht. 1	1015A-M-203	2-125 ¹	2	F-A	F1.20	FT	3/14/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1806-07	1015B-M-201.1	2-128 ¹	2	F-A	F1.20	FT	3/14/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1806-04	1015B-M-203 A&B	2-126 ¹	2	F-A	F1.20	FT	3/15/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1806-04	1015B-M-203 A&B	2-127 ¹	2	F-A	F1.20	FT	3/15/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1805-02 Sht. 1, 2	1016A-M-201.1 A&B	2-1221	2	F-A	F1.20	FT	3/15/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1805-02 Sht. 1, 2	1016A-M-201.1 A&B	2-123	2	F-A	F1.20	FT	2/28/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1806-12 Sht. 1, 2	1016C-M-201.1	2-1441	2	' F-A	F1.20	FT	3/15/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1802-26 Sht. 1, 2	1025-M-201	2-102 ¹	2	F-A	F1.20	FT	3/13/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1802-06 Sht. 1, 2	1025-M-203	2-103	2	F-A	F1.20	FT	2/27/2008	FAIL	00741597	
M-1802-27 Sht. 1, 2	1025-M-205	2-1041	2	F-A	F1.20	FT	3/13/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1802-25 Sht. 1, 2	1025-M-222	2-099	2	F-A	F1.20	FT	2/26/2008	PASS	NA	
M-1017D-59	2305-M-207	2-120 ²	2	F-A	F1.20	FT	3/5/2008	PASS	NA	

'Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C. 300 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348 Commercial Service Date March 10, 1973

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

			Table (_		
	Quad Cities Unit 2 Snubber Functional Tests (4 th Interval)										
Drawing	Component	T/S Number	Class	Category	Item	Inspection	Date Tested	Results	IR #		
M-1813-04 Sht. 1, 2	2306-M-205.1	2-133	2	F-A	F1.20	FT	2/28/2008	PASS	NA		
M-1813-02 Sht. 1, 2	N/A	2-132	NA	NA	NA	FT	2/27/2008	PASS	NA		
M-1807-08 Sht. 1, 2	N/A	2-107	NA	NA	NA	FT	2/26/2008	PASS	NA		
M-1807-09 Sht. 1, 2	N/A	2-108	NA	NA	NA	FT	2/27/2008	PASS	NA		
M-1834	N/A	2-136 ¹	NA	NA	NA	FT	3/14/2008	PASS	NA		
M-1984	N/A	2-137 ¹	NA	NA	NA	FT	3/15/2008	PASS	NA		
M-1018D-1022	N/A	2-1411	NA	NA	NA	FT	3/16/2008	PASS	NA		
M-329B Sht. 7	NA	2-027	NA	NA	NA	FT	3/4/2008	PASS	NA		
M-1053-BG Sht. 1, 4	NA	2-030 ¹	NA	NA	NA	FT	3/15/2008	PASS	NA		
M-1053-BG Sht. 1, <u>4</u>	NA	2-031'	NA	NA	NA	FT	3/15/2008	PASS	NA		
M-1053-BF Sht. 1, <u>4</u>	NA	2-032 ¹	NA	NA	NA	FT	3/15/2008	FAIL	00750102		
M-1053-BF Sht. 1, <u>4</u>	NA	2-033 ¹	NA	NA	NA	FT	3/15/2008	PASS	NA		
M-1026D-93	NA	2-036 ¹	NA	NA	NA	FT	3/15/2008	PASS	NA		
M-1026D-7	NA	2-051'	NA	NA	NA	FT	3/15/2008	PASS	NA		
M-328E Sht. 10	NA	2-060	NA	NA	NA	FT	3/6/2008	PASS	NA		
M-328H Sht. 5	NA	2-074	NA	NA	NA	FT	3/4/2008	PASS	NA		

¹ NOTE: These snubbers were tested as part of the expanded sample testing as a result of functional test failures. ² NOTE: These snubbers were replaced as part of service life monitoring.

Table 3.1-4

Quad Cities Unit 2 Conditions Noted on ASME Code Components and Corrective Actions (4 th Interval)				
Component ID	Description / Resolution			
<u>na se </u>	Pressure Test			
	During the Unit 2 Class 1 Leakage Test the listed components were identified to be leaking. Corrective actions were taken as follows:			
"B" Recirculation Pump Flange.	 Corrective actions completed Engineering evaluation (EC # 0000335753) was performed (as permitted by Relief Request I4R-07) on the 2B Recirculation Pump and determined the leakage to be acceptable. No change since last outage. 			
2-0220-1 2-1001-28A	Reference VT report # VT2-116 dated 03/21/08 • Issue Report 752544, Repaired Seal Ring			
2-1001-28A	 Issue Report 752553, Repaired Packing Reference EC 0000359753 is still applicable for evaluating Leakage Observed Report VT2- 116 on South Bank HCU 14-07-114, 18-55-104, and North Bank HCU 34-55-114 as materials and conditions are still the same. 			
	Visual Inspections			
Torus Bays 3, 6, and 16	As a result of inspections in accordance with ASME Section XI IWE 1992 Edition, 1992 Addenda VT-3 was performed under Work Order 1004253 for remaining portions of Unit 2 containment structures. Indications were identified in Bay 3 (IR 00748868), Bay 6 (IR 00748405), and Bay 16 (IR 00749065) that were acceptable per previous evaluation but require subsequent VT-1 examination. The indications were mechanical damage prior to initial painting that had not been previously documented.			
Hanger 1086-M-202	Loose nuts found on hanger anchor plate that had not been previously documented. IR 00743311 assigned WO 01111174 to correct (acceptance VT-3 Report NDE-094) and subsequent scope expansion. Expansion was complete with no additional issues.			
Hanger 1010-M-203	Spring can out of tolerance was identified under IR 00743307 and corrected under WO 01110676 (acceptance VT-3 Report VT3-081) and subsequent scope expansion. Expansion was complete with no additional issues.			
	Snubber Functional Tests			
1012B-W-102	Snubber failed functional test and was replaced. (IR 00748230)			
1025-M-101 A&B	One snubber of a tandem set failed functional test and was replaced. (IR 00748218)			
1025-M-102.1 A&B	Both snubbers of a tandem set failed functional tests and were replaced. (IR 00748206 and 00748210)			
1202-M-115 A&B	Both snubbers of a tandem set failed functional tests and were replaced. (IR 00745564 and 00745567)			
1025-M-203	Snubber failed functional test and was replaced. (IR 00741597)			

 Table 3.1-4 (continued)

Quad Cities Unit 2							
Conditions Noted on	Conditions Noted on ASME Code Components and Corrective Actions (4 th Interval)						
Component ID	Component ID Description / Resolution						
	In Vessel Inspections						
Feedwater Sparger End Brackets	Inspected the eight Feedwater Sparger End Bracket surfaces for evidence of wear. Seven of the eight brackets showed evidence of wear similar to that observed during Q2R18. This is not a concern for the immediate future. The worst worn bracket still has greater than 90% of its original thickness remaining. Quad Cities will continue to monitor this condition. Indications to non-code areas were documented in IR's 00746384, 00746392, and 00748013 and accepted in EC 369931.						
Steam Dryer Wall Support Lugs	Follow-up inspections of previous indications to determine extent of condition were performed on the steam dryer wall support lugs. No additional damage was observed except for normal wear. Indications in non-code areas were documented in IR 00748544 and accepted in EC 369931.						
Jet Pump #17	An auxiliary wedge was installed on the second of two restrainer bracket setscrews on Jet Pump #17 to take up a 0.041" gap between the setscrew and the jet pump barrel. This was a proactive measure to minimize vibration of the jet pump assembly. Jet Pump #17 already had an auxiliary wedge on the other setscrew. This was documented in IR 00746799 and installed under EC 369869. The Jet Pump is a non-code component.						

Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C.
300 Exelon Way
Kennett Square, PA 19348
Commercial Service Date March 10, 1973

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

Table 3.2-1

Quad Cities Unit 2 BWRVIP-75-A/GL 88-01 Outage Scope

Report Number	Component	Class	Pre/Post Outage Category	Inspection	Results
William Lamon + 442	State March & Black B. S. States	24 IT. 18384	WREED BUILD A RACH STREET STREET.	and the state of the second states	alana a chu thur sha kana shi tu
2QR19-017	10BD-S2	1	С	UT	NRI
2QR19-025	10BD-S3	1	С	UT	NRI
2QR19-033	10BD-S4	1	С	UT ··	NRI
2QR19-079	14A-S1	1	С	UT	NRI

.

18 of 22

*Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C. 300 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348 Commercial Service Date March 10, 1973 Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

	Number and Perc	Quad Cities entage of Examina	· · · · ·	th Interval)	
Category	Exams Completed in Q2R19	Exams Completed to Date	Total Exams in the Interval	Percentage Complete for Interval	
B-A ⁴	120 M (000 000 33) (000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	16	23	70	
B-D	19	39	58	67	
B-G-1 ¹	5	10	6	Not Applicable	
B-G-2 ⁷	7	12	18	67	
B-K	2	6.	9	67	
B-L-2 ⁵	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	
B-M-2 ⁵	l	2	2	100	
B-N-1 ²	. 1	1	1	100	
B-N-2 ²	0 .	1	1	100	
B-O ⁴	0	0	2	0	
B-P ³	1	1	l	100	
C-A	1	2	4	50	
C-B ⁶	6	14	14	100	
C-C	. 3	6	10	60	
C-H ³	1	· 1	1.	100	
F-A ⁸	22	52	87	60	
R-A	35	59	103	57	

Table 3.3

¹Note: Category B-G-1 is for reactor vessel studs and nuts. Items in this category are repeated each period and may result in greater than the limiting percentage of exams. The studs and their corresponding locations are divided by approximately 1/3 per period to allow for distribution of the component across ten year interval.

²Note: Category B-N-1 are inspected each period in accordance with the IVVI program. 100% Category B-N-2 were inspected in the first period.

³Note: Category B-P and C-H exams are tracked under Table 3.1-2.

⁴Note: Exam Category B-A and B-O are scheduled to coincide with previous interval to maintain ten year interval between exams and are performed in accordance with 10CFR50.55a. Period completion percentage does not apply.

⁵Note: Categories B-L-2, and B-M-2 are inspected and credited under the Repair/Replacement Program only when the component is disassembled.

⁶Note: Categories C-B components are examined during the performance of the system pressure test each inspection period and can result in greater than the limiting percentage of exams.

⁷Note: Categories B-G-2 Item B7.70 components are examined in conjunction with Category B-M-2 or B-L-2 exams. Therefore, only item B7.50 can be tracked for distribution by this category.

⁸Note: F-A Category includes only Class 1 and 2 components in Items F1.10, F1.20, and F1.40.

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Ùnit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

4.0 Repair / Replacement Summary

4.1 NIS-2 Index

	Ta	ble 4.1-1								
Quad Cities Unit 2 NIS-2 List										
Program Number	Component EPN	Work Request Number	ASME XI Class							
		or								
		Purchase Order								
02-074	0-Spare-V18	00410491-02	1							
05-082	2-1402-8A	00688962-01	2							
06-031	2-3001-C67	00885636-01	1							
06-047, 08-041	2-0203-1A	00827238-01	1							
06-074	2-0220-62A	00672336-01	1							
06-075	2-1001-125A	00832684-01	2							
06-130	2-1402-28A	00879818-01	2							
06-145	2-0203-3A	00955891-01	1							
07-006	2-1001-22A	00948625-01	2							
07-012	2-2301-51	00976567-01	2							
07-023, 08-038	2-1103	00986548-01, 05	2							
07-049, 08-025	2-0220-2	00910412-01, 12	2							
07-055	2-2301-3	01034761-01	2							
07-064	2-2305-120	01012233-01	2							
07-065	2-2305-77	01012229-01	1							
07-066	2-2305-76	01012224-01	1							
07-067	2-2305-78	01012231-01	2							
07-069, 08-024,	2-0220-1	01002228-01, 13, 16	2							
08-055		, , , ,	_							
07-070	2-1307-42	01012223-01	1							
07-075, 07-086	2-1106-B	00954420-02, 03	2							
07-076	2-0203-4C	00949147-01	1							
07-077	2-0203-4D	00949148-01	1							
07-078	2-0203-4G	00949149-01	1							
07-079	2-0203-4H	00949150-01	1							
07-080	2-0203-3D	00949146-01	1							
07-080	2-0203-3D	01041555-01	1							
07-091	2-0203-3C	00837563-01	1							
07-091	2-0220-58B	00953365-01	1							
08-004 through	Various Control Rod	00933363-01	1							
08-023	Drives	00912/99	I							
08-025		BO 420577	1							
08-028, 08-029	Spare	PO 420577	1							
	Spare 2 1025 102	PO 420577	1							
08-036	2-1025-103	01012200-01	2							
08-040	2-1025-20"-A	01040755-01	1							
08-042	2-1025-83	01112317-01	1							
08-043	2-1025-85	01112323-01								
08-044	2-1025-86	01112324-01	1							
08-045	2-1012-B7	01112311-01	1							
08-046	2-1025-84	01112322-01	1							
08-047	2-1202-88	01012216-01	· 1							

Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C.
300 Exelon Way
Kennett Square, PA 19348
Commercial Service Date March 10, 1973

1.

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

-		۱.	B		1	1
1	я	n	le.	4.	н.	- 1
		~				

Quad Cities Unit 2 NIS-2 List							
Program Number	Component EPN	Work Request Number or Purchase Order	ASME XI Class				
08-048	2-1202-87	01012213-01	1				
08-050	2-2305	00880548-01	2				
08-052, 08-053	2-1001-125D	00949152-07, 04	2 .				

*Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C. 300 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348 Commercial Service Date March 10, 1973

3

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206th Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

4.2 NIS-2 Forms (Attached)

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

I. Owner:	Exelon G	eneration Company, LLC		Di	ate: 3/3/2006	<u> </u>		<u></u>
		field Road	-		eet: 1 of 1			
	Warrenvi	lle, Il. 60555		U	nit: O			
2.Plant:	Ouad Citi	es Generating Station			Program	n No. 02-074	WO 00410491-02	
2.1 (4/)(.		6th Ave. North, Cordova	, IL 61242				.O. No., Job No., etc.	
		·		т	pe Code Symbol St	amp: <u>Non</u>	2	
3. Work Per					uthorization No.:	Non		
	22710 20	6th Ave. North, Cordova	, IL 61242	Ex	piration Date:	<u>N/A</u>	•	
4. Identifica	tion of Sys	tem: Feedwater, Class I	(Spare)					
		ruction Code: <u>USAS B</u> : on of Section XI Utilized					lenda, <u>N/A</u> Code (Case
6. Identifica	tion of Con	ponents Repaired or Re	placed, and Re	eplacement	Components:			
Nam	eof	Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
Compo		Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code
				No.			Replacement	Stamped
					· .			(Yes or No)
Check	Valve	Crane	N/A	N/A	0-spare-V18	N/A	Repaired	No
7. Description	on or work	Repaired valve disc by	replacing har	dracing in a	iccordance with the	<u>w0.</u>		2
8. Tests Cor		Iydrostatic	Pneumatic [Nominal Operating F	Pressure 🗌		
	(Other Pressure	psi	Test Tem	o °F			
9. Remarks:	None.							
			CERTIFIC	ATE OF (COMPLIANCE			
We certify th	hat the statem	ents made in this report are				ASME Code ,	Section XI	
Type of Co	de Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear	10CFR50 App B. Q	A Program		
Certificate of	of Authoriza	tion No	N/A		Expiration I	Date	N/A	
Signed	danah	Gues Bore burn	🛩 Da	to	March 3	20 06		
Signed _	Wner	or Owner's Designee, Title	Da			20 00		
L								
		CER	RTIFICATE	OF INSER	VICE INSPECTIO	DN		
		g a valid commission issued	•			•		
		s, and employed by <u>HS</u> 5 to <u>4/z/06</u>, and 5, and 5						
the period		described in this Owner's I						ons and
		neither the inspector nor h	•					d corrective
		Owner's Report. Furtherm				e liable in any r	nanner for any persona	al injury or
property dam	age or a loss	of any kind arising from or	connected with	this inspect	ion.			. Í
1 no	VC.	Outars	Commiss	sions	IL 1005			*
Inspe	actors Signature	00		N	ational Board, State, Province, an	d Endorsements		
Date	APRIL	2 20 06	5					

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, L infield Road	LC	SI	ate: heet:	04/15/2008 1 of 1			
	Warreny	ville, Il. 60555		U	nit:	2			
2.Plant:		ties Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo	va. IL 61242					2 WO 688962-01	<u>-</u>
3. Work Per	formed by		ating Station	Α	uthori	ode Symbol S zation No.: on Date:	-	2	
4. Identificat	tion of Sy	stem: Core Spray, Cla	ss 2						
(b) Applic	able Editi	truction Code: <u>USA</u> on of Section XI Utilize mponents Repaired or R	d for Repairs o	or Replacem	ents:	1995 Editio			Case
Name		Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l		Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
Compo	nent	Mfr.	No.	Bd. No.	Ide	ntification	Built	Replaced, or Replacement	Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Valv	/e	Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-	1402-8A	N/A	Replacement	No
``-	ducted:	:: <u>Machined valve body</u> Hydrostatic 🗌 [·] Pner Other 🔲 Pressure _	umatic 🔲			ng Pressure °F	Exempt		
We certify tha	at the staten	nents made in this report a	CERTIFIC re correct and thi				e rules of ASME	Code, Section XI	
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	0CFR	50 App B. Q	A Program		
Certificate of	Authoriza	ation No	<u>N/A</u>			_Expiration I	Date	N/A	
Signed	Uathr Owner	or Owner's Designee, Hile	urDa	te	Api	:1 18	20		
, _		CF	RTIFICATE (OF INSER	VICE	INSPECTIC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-	f <u>Illinoi</u> the period	g a valid commission issue s, and employed by <u>HS</u> <u>8/18/05</u> to <u>4</u> /	d by the Nationa SBCT, of <u>Hart</u> 23/08, an	l Board of Bo tford, Connec d state that to	oiler ar <u>cticut</u> o the be	d Pressure Ves _ have inspecte st of my know	sel Inspectors d the componen ledge and belief,	ts described in this Ov the owner has perform	

examinations and taken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI. By signing this certificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations and corrective measures described in this Owner's Report. Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injury or property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.

<u>Jeff Amyolus</u> <u>Commissions</u> <u>12</u> 21.59 <u>April 23</u> 20 <u>08</u> <u>Commissions</u> <u>12</u> 21.59 <u>National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements</u> _____ Date

FORM	1 NIS-2 OWN	VERS REPORT	OF REPAIR OR	REPLACEMENT
	As Require	d by the Provisio	ns of ASME Code S	Section XI
ъ.,				· · ·

.

Component Mfr. No. Bd. Identification Built Replaced, or O No. No. No. Identification Identifi	An	4300 Win Warrenvi	nfield Road	LC	. Da				
Warrenville, II. 60555 Unit: 2 2.Plant: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710.206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Program No. 06-031 WO 00885636-01 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc. 3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710.206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Type Code Symbol Stamp: None Authorization No.: None 4. Identification of System: Main Steam, Class 1 5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: USAS B31.1 1967, ASME Section I 1965 Edition,NA. Summer 1966, Addenda, N/A Code Cose 6. Identification of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement Components: N/A Name of Name of Mfr. No. Bd. Identification No. Bd. HYDRAULIC LISEGA 61310-31 N/A 2-3001-C67 N/A 7. Description of Work: Replaced snubber extension piece in accordance with WO. 8. Tests Conducted: Hydrostatic Pneumatic Nominal Operating Pressure Exempt ⊠	2.Plant:	Warrenvi	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -						
2.Plant: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Program No. 06-031 WO 00885636-01 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No. etc. 3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Type Code Symbol Stamp: None 4. Identification of System: Main Steam, Class 1 Authorization Date: N/A 5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: <u>USAS B31.1 1967. ASME Section I 1965</u> Edition, <u>N/A. Summer 1966</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Code Case 6. Identification of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: 1995 Edition, <u>1996</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Code Case 6. Identification of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement Components: Name of <u>Mfrs. Ser. Nat'l</u> Other <u>Year Repaired, A</u> No: Bd. Identification Built Replaced, or <u>Replaced, or No.</u> 7. Description of Work: Replaced snubber extension piece in accordance with WO. 8. Tests Conducted: Hydrostatic Peneumatic Nominal Operating Pressure Exempt ⊠	2.Plant:		me, m. 00555					•	•
22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc. 3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station Authorization No.: None 3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station Authorization No.: None 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Expiration Date: N/A 4. Identification of System: Main Steam, Class 1 5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: USAS B31.1 1967. ASME Section I 1965 Edition,	2.Plant:	Out Ch	· ·		U.	n. 2	· · · ·		
22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc. 3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station Authorization No.: None 3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station Authorization No.: None 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Expiration Date: N/A 4. Identification of System: Main Steam, Class 1 5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: USAS B31.1 1967. ASME Section I 1965 Edition,	2.1 mint.		es Generating Station			Progra	m No. 06-031	WO 00885636-01	
Type Code Symbol Stamp: None 3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Authorization No.: None 4. Identification of System: Main Steam, Class 1 Expiration Date: N/A 5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: USAS B31.1 1967. ASME Section I 1965 Edition, N/A. Summer 1966. Addenda, N/A Co (b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: 1995 Edition, 1996. Addenda, N/A Code Case 6. Identification of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement Components: Name of Mfrs. Ser. Nat'l Other Year Repaired, A A Component Mfr. No. Bd. Identification Built Replaced, or C HYDRAULIC LISEGA 61310-31 N/A 2-3001-C67 N/A Replacement C 7. Description of Work: Replaced snubber extension piece in accordance with WO. Stempt MWO. Stempt MWO. 8. Tests Conducted: Hydrostatic Pneumatic Nominal Operating Pressure Exempt M				va. IL 61242					······
 3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Expiration Date: N/A 4. Identification of System: Main Steam, Class 1 5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: USAS B31.1 1967, ASME Section I 1965 Edition, N/A, Summer 1966 Addenda, N/A Co (b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: 1995 Edition, 1996 Addenda, N/A Code Case 6. Identification of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement Components: Name of Name of Mfrs. Ser. Nat'l Other Year Repaired, Replaced, or Replaced, N/A. Identification Mfr. No: Bd. Identification Built Replaced, or Replacement St. (O) HYDRAULIC LISEGA 61310-31 N/A 2-3001-C67 N/A Replacement St. (O) 7. Description of Work: Replaced snubber extension piece in accordance with WO. 8. Tests Conducted: Hydrostatic Pneumatic Nominal Operating Pressure Extension Example. 	-1				Τv	ne Code Symbol St	amp: None		
22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Expiration Date: N/A 4. Identification of System: Main Steam, Class 1 5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: <u>USAS B31.1 1967. ASME Section I 1965</u> Edition, <u>N/A. Summer 1966</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Co (b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: <u>1995</u> Edition, <u>1996</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Code Case 6. Identification of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement Components: Year Name of Name of Mfr. No. Bd. Identification Built Replaced, or Component Mfr. No. Bd. Identification Built Replaced, or Co No. Replaced, or Ro No. HYDRAULIC LISEGA SNUBBER 61310-31 N/A 2-3001-C67 N/A Replacement NC <t< td=""><th>3. Work I</th><td>Performed by:</td><td>Ouad Cities Gener</td><td>ating Station</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	3. Work I	Performed by:	Ouad Cities Gener	ating Station					
 5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: <u>USAS B31.1 1967</u>, <u>ASME Section I 1965</u> Edition, <u>N/A, Summer 1966</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Code Case (b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: <u>1995</u> Edition, <u>1996</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Code Case 6. Identification of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement Components: <u>Name of Name of Mfrs. Ser. Nat'l Other Year Repaired, A Replaced, or Component Mfr. No. Bd. Identification Built Replaced, or Replaced, or Replacement St. <u>No. No. No. No. Replaced, or Replacement St. (No. No. No. No. No. Replacement St. (No. No. No. No. No. Replacement St. (No. No. No. No. No. Replacement St. (No. No. No. No. Replacement St. (No. No. No. No. No. Replacement St. (No. No. No. No. No. No. No. Replacement St. (No. No. No. No. No. No. No. Replacement St. (No. No. No. No. No. No. No. Replacement St. (No. No. No. No. No. No. No. Replacement St. (No. No. No. No. No. No. No. Replacement St. (No. No. No. No. No. No. No. Replacement St. (No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. </u></u>						A second s		-	
 5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: USAS B31.1 1967, ASME Section I 1965 Edition, N/A, Summer 1966 Addenda, N/A Code (b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: 1995 Edition, 1996 Addenda, N/A Code Case 6. Identification of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement Components: Name of Name of Mfrs. Ser. Nat'l Other Year Repaired, A Replaced, or Component Mfr. No. Bd. Identification Built Replaced, or Replaced, or No. HYDRAULIC LISEGA 61310-31 N/A 2-3001-C67 N/A Replacement (N/A) 7. Description of Work: Replaced snubber extension piece in accordance with WO. 8. Tests Conducted: Hydrostatic □ Pneumatic □ Nominal Operating Pressure □ Exempt ⊠ 									
(b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: 1995 Edition, 1996 Addenda, N/A Code Case 6. Identification of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement Components: Name of Name of Mfrs. Ser. Nat'l Other Year Repaired, Repaired, A A Component Mfr. No. Bd. Identification Built Replaced, or A HYDRAULIC LISEGA 61310-31 N/A 2-3001-C67 N/A Replacement St. 7. Description of Work: Replaced snubber extension piece in accordance with WO. Rests Conducted: Hydrostatic Pneumatic Nominal Operating Pressure Exempt X	4. Identifi	ication of Sys	tem: Main Steam, Cl	ass 1					
Name of Component Name of Mfr. Mfrs. Ser. No. Nat'l Bd. No. Other Identification Year Built Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement A Component HYDRAULIC SNUBBER LISEGA 61310-31 N/A 2-3001-C67 N/A Replacement St. (N) 7. Description of Work: Replaced snubber extension piece in accordance with WO. Replaced snubber extension piece in accordance with WO. 8. Tests Conducted: Hydrostatic Pneumatic Nominal Operating Pressure Exempt X	(b) App	plicable Editic	on of Section XI Utilize	ed for Repairs or	Replaceme	nts: <u>1995</u> Edition			
Component Mfr. No. Bd. Identification Built Replaced, or Replacement O HYDRAULIC SNUBBER LISEGA 61310-31 N/A 2-3001-C67 N/A Replacement St. (N) 7. Description of Work: Replaced snubber extension piece in accordance with WO. Replaced snubber extension piece in accordance with WO. 8. Tests Conducted: Hydrostatic Pneumatic Nominal Operating Pressure Exempt Exempt		and the second			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			D 1 1	
No. No. Replacement St. (No.) HYDRAULIC LISEGA 61310-31 N/A 2-3001-C67 N/A Replacement St. (No.) 7. Description of Work: Replaced snubber extension piece in accordance with WO. Replacement St. (No.) Replacement St. (No.) 8. Tests Conducted: Hydrostatic Pneumatic Nominal Operating Pressure Exempt Exempt	1		P 1 1 1						ASME Code
HYDRAULIC LISEGA 61310-31 N/A 2-3001-C67 N/A Replacement 7. Description of Work: Replaced snubber extension piece in accordance with WO. 8. Tests Conducted: Hydrostatic Pneumatic Nominal Operating Pressure Exempt 🔀	Com	iiponent	IVIII.	INO.		Mentilication	Duin		Stampe
HYDRAULIC SNUBBER LISEGA 61310-31 N/A 2-3001-C67 N/A Replacement 7. Description of Work: Replaced snubber extension piece in accordance with WO. 8. Tests Conducted: Hydrostatic Pneumatic Nominal Operating Pressure Exempt X		•				2			(Yes o
SNUBBER								•	No)
 7. Description of Work: <u>Replaced snubber extension piece in accordance with WO.</u> 8. Tests Conducted: Hydrostatic Pneumatic Nominal Operating Pressure Exempt S 	HYDI	RAULIC	LISEGA	61310-31	N/A	2-3001-C67	N/A	Replacement	No
8. Tests Conducted: Hydrostatic 🗌 Pneumatic 🗌 Nominal Operating Pressure 🗌 Exempt 🔀	SNU	UBBER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L		
9. Remarks: <u>None.</u>	9. Remark		Other Pressure	psi	Test Temp	°F			
	J. Remark	ks: <u>inone.</u>							
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE We certify that the statements made in this report are correct and this _replacement_ conforms to the rules of ASME Code, Section XI Type of Code Symbol Stamp	<i></i>	ks: <u>inone.</u>		<u> </u>				· · · ·	<u>, </u>
	We certify	y that the statem	-	are correct and this	replacem	ent conforms to the		Code , Section XI	
Certificate of Authorization No N/AExpiration Date N/A	We certify Type of C	y that the statem	Stamp	nre correct and this N/A – Exelor	replacem	<u>ent</u> conforms to the DCFR50 App B. Q	A Program		<u> </u>
Signed <u>NUU-U</u> , <u>Eugn</u> <u>Prog Supver</u> Date <u>April 17</u> 20 <u>07</u> Owner or Owner's Designee, Title	We certify Type of C	y that the statem	Stamp	are correct and this	replacem	<u>ent</u> conforms to the DCFR50 App B. Q	A Program	Code , Section XI	<u></u>
	We certify Type of C Certificate	y that the statem Code Symbol e of Authoriza	Stamp tion No	re correct and this <u>N/A – Exelor</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>replacem</u>	<u>ent</u> conforms to the DCFR50 App B. Q Expiration I	<u>A Program</u>	N/A	<u> </u>
	We certify Type of C Certificate	y that the statem Code Symbol e of Authoriza	Stamp tion No <u>Evon Prog</u> or Owner's Designee, Title	N/A – Exelor N/A – Exelor N/A	<u>replacem</u> n Nuclear II e	ent_conforms to the DCFR50 App B.Q Expiration D April 17	A Program Date 20 07	N/A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE INSPECTION	We certify Type of C Certificate Signed	y that the statem Code Symbol e of Authoriza	Stamp tion No <u> Eugn Prog</u> or Owner's Designee, Title CI	N/A – Exelor N/A – Exelor N/A SopverDate ERTIFICATE C	replacem	ent_conforms to the OCFR50 App B.Q Expiration D April 17 VICE INSPECTIO	A Program Date 20 07 DN	N/A	
I, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors	We certify Type of C Certificate Signed I, the under	y that the statem Code Symbol e of Authoriza Owher rsigned, holding	Stamp tion No or Owner's Designee, Title Cl g a valid commission issu	N/A – Exelor N/A – Exelor N/A Supver Date CRTIFICATE C ed by the National	replacem	ent conforms to the OCFR50 App BQ Expiration I April 17 /ICE INSPECTIO iller and Pressure Ves	A Program Date 20 07 N ssel Inspectors	N/A	umer's
I, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors and the State of <u>Illinois</u> , and employed by <u>HSB CT. of Hartford, Connecticut</u> have inspected the components described in this Owner's	We certify Type of C Certificate Signed I, the under and the Stat	y that the statem Code Symbol e of Authoriza Owher rsigned, holding the of <u>Illinoi</u>	Stamp tion No or Owner's Designee, Title g a valid commission issu s, and employed by <u>H</u>	N/A – Exelor N/A – Exelor N/A SupverDate CRTIFICATE C ed by the National (SB CT. ofHartf	replacem	ent conforms to the OCFR50 App BQ Expiration I April 17 VICE INSPECTIO viler and Pressure Vesticut have inspected	A Program Date 20 07 DN Sel Inspectors ed the componer	N/A 	
I, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors	We certify Type of C Certificate Signed I, the under and the Stat Report duri	y that the statem Code Symbol e of Authoriza WWWW Owher rsigned, holding ing the period	Stamp tion No or Owner's Designee, Title g a valid commission issu s, and employed by H /2/a c to	N/A – Exelor N/A – Exelor N/A Supvie Date CRTIFICATE C ed by the National ISB CT. of <u>Hartt</u> 4/12/6 7 , and	replacem	ent_conforms to the DCFR50 App B. Q Expiration E April 17 VICE INSPECTION vilce and Pressure Vest ticut_have inspected the best of my know	A Program Date 20 07 DN Sel Inspectors ed the componer ledge and belief	N/A 	
I, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors and the State of <u>Illinois</u> , and employed by <u>HSB CT</u> of <u>Hartford, Connecticut</u> have inspected the components described in this Owner's Report during the period $\frac{3/2}{6}$, to $\frac{4/17}{6}$, and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the owner has performed	We certify Type of C Certificate Signed I, the under and the Stat Report duri examination	y that the statem Code Symbol e of Authoriza WWW Owher rsigned, holding ate of <u>Illinois</u> ing the period ons and taken co	Stamp tion No or Owner's Designee, Title g a valid commission issu s, and employed by <u>H</u> /2/a 4 to rrective measures descrit	N/A – Exelor N/A – Exelor N/A Supving Date CRTIFICATE C ed by the National SB CT. of <u>Hartf</u> H/7/a 7 , and red in this Owner's	replacem	ent conforms to the DCFR50 App B. Q Expiration D April 17 VICE INSPECTION where the pest of my know cordance the require	A Program Date 20 07 DN seel Inspectors ed the componer ledge and belief ments of the AS	N/A 	ned
I, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors and the State of <u>Illinois</u> , and employed by <u>HSB CT</u> of <u>Hartford</u> , <u>Connecticut</u> have inspected the components described in this Owner's Report during the period <u>$\frac{3}{2}/2/64$</u> to <u>$\frac{4}{17}/67$</u> , and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the owner has performed examinations and taken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI. By signing this certificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations and correct measures described in this Owner's Report. Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injur-	We certify Type of C Certificate Signed I, the under and the Stat Report duri examination By signing measures de	y that the statem Code Symbol e of Authoriza WWW Owher rsigned, holding ate of <u>Illinois</u> ing the period ons and taken co this certificate, lescribed in this	Stamp tion No or Owner's Designee, Title CI g a valid commission issu <u>s</u> , and employed by <u>H</u> <u></u> to <u></u> rrective measures descritt neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Further	N/A – Exelor N/A – Exelor N/A SupverDate CRTIFICATE C ed by the National SB CT. ofArtf A/12/a 7, and bed in this Owner's r his employer mak more, neither the I	replacem Nuclear I Nuclear I FINSER Board of Bo ford, Connec state that to s Report in ac ces any warra nspector nor	ent conforms to the OCFR50 App B. Q Expiration D April 17 VICE INSPECTIO iller and Pressure Vesticut have inspected the best of my know scordance the required anty, expressed or implied the best of my know best of	A Program Date 20 07 DN seel Inspectors ed the componer ledge and belief ments of the AS plied, concerning	N/A tts described in this O the owner has perform ME Code, Section XI. g the examinations and	ned I corrective
I, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors and the State of <u>Illinois</u> , and employed by <u>HSB CT</u> of <u>Hartford</u> , <u>Connecticut</u> have inspected the components described in this Owner's Report during the period $\frac{3/2}{a}$ to $\frac{4/17}{a}$, and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the owner has performed examinations and taken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI. By signing this certificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations and corrective	We certify Type of C Certificate Signed I, the under and the Stat Report duri examination By signing measures de	y that the statem Code Symbol e of Authoriza WWW Owher rsigned, holding ate of <u>Illinois</u> ing the period ons and taken co this certificate, lescribed in this	Stamp tion No or Owner's Designee, Title CI g a valid commission issu <u>s</u> , and employed by <u>H</u> <u></u> to <u></u> rrective measures descritt neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Further	N/A – Exelor N/A – Exelor N/A SupverDate CRTIFICATE C ed by the National SB CT. ofArtf A/12/a 7, and bed in this Owner's r his employer mak more, neither the I	replacem Nuclear I Nuclear I FINSER Board of Bo ford, Connec state that to s Report in ac ces any warra nspector nor	ent conforms to the OCFR50 App B. Q Expiration D April 17 VICE INSPECTIO iller and Pressure Vesticut have inspected the best of my know scordance the required anty, expressed or implied the best of my know best of	A Program Date 20 07 DN seel Inspectors ed the componer ledge and belief ments of the AS plied, concerning	N/A tts described in this O the owner has perform ME Code, Section XI. g the examinations and	ned
I, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors and the State of <u>Illinois</u> , and employed by <u>HSB CT</u> of <u>Hartford</u> , <u>Connecticut</u> have inspected the components described in this Owner's Report during the period <u>$\frac{3}{2}/2/64$</u> to <u>$\frac{4}{17}/67$</u> , and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the owner has performed examinations and taken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI. By signing this certificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations and correct measures described in this Owner's Report. Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injur-	We certify Type of C Certificate Signed I, the under and the Stat Report duri examination By signing measures de	y that the statem Code Symbol e of Authoriza WWW Owher rsigned, holding ate of <u>Illinois</u> ing the period ons and taken co this certificate, lescribed in this	Stamp tion No or Owner's Designee, Title CI g a valid commission issu <u>s</u> , and employed by <u>H</u> <u></u> to <u></u> rrective measures descritt neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Further	N/A – Exelor N/A – Exelor N/A Supver Date CRTIFICATE C ed by the National SB CT. ofHartf A/17/6 7, and bed in this Owner's r his employer make more, neither the I or connected with	replacem Nuclear I Nuclear I e DF INSER Board of Bo ford, Connec d state that to s Report in ac ces any warra nspector nor this inspectio ons	ent_conforms to the DCFR50 App B. Q Expiration I April 17 /ICE INSPECTIO iler and Pressure Vesticut_have inspected the best of my known coordance the required inty, expressed or implies employer shall be m. 12 2159	A Program Date 20 07 DN Seel Inspectors ed the componer ledge and belief ments of the AS plied, concerning e liable in any m	N/A tts described in this O the owner has perform ME Code, Section XI. g the examinations and	ned I corrective

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

 Owner: Exelon Generation Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, II. 60555 Plant: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Identification of System: Main Steam, Class 1 	01
2.Plant: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Program No. 06-047, 08-041 WO 827238- 3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Type Code Symbol Stamp: None Authorization No.: Authorization Date: N/A	01
22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc. 3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station Authorization No.: None 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Expiration Date: N/A	D1
3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station Type Code Symbol Stamp: None 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Expiration Date: N/A	
3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station Authorization No.: None 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Expiration Date: N/A	
22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Expiration Date: <u>N/A</u>	
4. Identification of System: Main Steam, Class 1	
 5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: <u>ASA B31.1 1955</u> Edition, <u>N/A</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Code Case (b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: <u>1995</u> Edition, <u>1996</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Code 	Case
6. Identification of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement Components:	
Name of Mfrs. Ser. Nat'l Other Year Repaired,	ASME
Component Mfr. No. Bd. Identification Built Replaced, or	Code
No. Replacement	Stamped (Vac. or
	(Yes or No)
Main Steam Exelon N/A N/A 2-0203-1A N/A Replacement Isolation Valve	No
7. Description of Work: <u>Replaced plug assembly and drilled anti-rotation holes in accordance with WO.</u>	
8. Tests Conducted: Hydrostatic Pneumatic Nominal Operating Pressure Exempt C Exempt Other Pressure psi Pressure S F	
9. Remarks: <u>None.</u>	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	
We certify that the statements made in this report are correct and this <u>replacement</u> conforms to the rules of ASME Code, Section XI	
Type of Code Symbol Stamp N/A – Exelon Nuclear 10CFR50 App B. Q A Program	
Certificate of Authorization No N/A Expiration Date N/A	
Signed <u>Mathin R. 151 Engineer</u> Date <u>April 18</u> 20 <u>08</u> Owner or Owner's Designee, Titles	
CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE INSPECTION	
I, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors	
and the State of <u>Illinois</u> , and employed by <u>HSB CT</u> . of <u>Hartford</u> , <u>Connecticut</u> have inspected the components described in this O	
Report during the period $3/27/06$ to $4/27/08$, and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the owner has perfor examinations and taken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI	med
By signing this certificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations and	
measures described in this Owner's Report. Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any persona	
property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.	
All Annal Commissions 1 2159	
Inspectific Standaure Commissions 12 2159 National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements	-
Date 20 _08	

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner:		eneration Company,	LLC		ate: 04/15/2008	<u></u>	. 1938 - 1998 - 19 9	
		nfield Road ille, Il. 60555			heet: 1 of 1 nit: 2			
2.Plant:		ies Generating Statior 6th Ave. North, Cord					74 WO 672336-01 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
3. Work Per		Quad Cities Gene 6th Ave. North, Cord	÷	A	ype Code Symbol St uthorization No.: xpiration Date:	amp: <u>Nor</u> <u>Nor</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>ie</u>	
4. Identifica	tion of Sys	tem: Feedwater, Cla	ass l					
(b) Applic	cable Editic	ruction Code: <u>US</u>	zed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Edition			Case
Compc	e of	nponents Repaired or Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Feedwater		Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-0220-62A	N/A	Replacement	No
9. Remarks:	LLRT per		psi		o °F			
We certify the	at the statem	ents made in this report			COMPLIANCE <u>nent</u> conforms to the	rules of ASMI	E Code , Section XI	
Type of Cod	le Symbol S	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Certificate of	f Authoriza	tion No	N/A		Expiration D	ate	<u> </u>	
Signed	With Owner	DR /SI or Owner's Designee, Title	Engineer Dat	te	April 18	20 <u>08</u>	·	
and the State of Report during examinations a By signing this measures descr	of <u>Illinois</u> the period and taken con s certificate, ribed in this	a valid commission issu , and employed by <u></u>	and by the National $\frac{15B \text{ CT. of } \text{ Hart}}{\frac{122}{08}}$, and $\frac{4}{22}$, and bed in this Owner's or his employer mal rmore, neither the I or connected with	l Board of Bo ford, Connect d state that to s Report in a kes any warr inspector nor this inspectio	ticut have inspected the best of my knowled ccordance the requiren anty, expressed or imp his employer shall be on.	sel Inspectors d the componer edge and belief nents of the AS lied, concernin liable in any m	, the owner has perform ME Code, Section XI. g the examinations and	ned corrective
Inspect	Jiff ors spenature loid 7	Amyoler 20 _		ONSNat	ional Board, State, Province, and I	Endorsements		

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

	······							
I. Owner:		Generation Company, L	LC		ate: 6/28/2006			
		infield Road			ieet: lof i			
	warren	ville, Il. 60555		U	nit: 2			
2.Plant:	Ouad Ci	ties Generating Station			Progr	am No. 06-075	WO 00832684-01	
		06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242				O. No., Job No., etc.	· ·
				Ту	pe Code Symbol S	Stamp: Non	e	
3. Work Per	formed by	y: Quad Cities Generation	ating Station		uthorization No.:	Non	-	
	•	06th Ave. North, Cordov	-	Ex	piration Date:	<u>N/A</u>		
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Residual Heat Ren	moval, Class 2					
		struction Code: <u>USAS</u> ion of Section XI Utilize					enda, N-416-3 Co	de Case
(-)			·····				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
6. Identificat	tion of Co	mponents Repaired or R	eplaced, and Re	eplacement	Components:			
<u> </u>		Newson	MG O	NICAL		V	Deschart	
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or	ASME Code
Compe	Jucin		110.	No.	lucitine	Dunc	Replacement	Stamped
							•	(Yes or
								No)
Relief	Valve	CONSOLIDATED VALVE CORP	TP-34857	N/A	2-1001-125A	N/A	Replacement	Yes
7. Description	on of Wor	k: <u>Replaced valve, flang</u>	ge, and bolting i	n accordanc	ce with the W.O.			
		••• • • • • • • •		`.		D 57		
8. Tests Con		Hydrostatic Other Pressure	Pneumatic		Iominal Operating	Pressure 🔯		
			psi	rescremp				
9. Remarks:	None.							
		·						
					COMPLIANCE			
We certify the	at the state	ments made in this report a	re correct and this	s <u>replacem</u> repair or rep	ent_conforms to th	e rules of ASME	Code, Section XI	
Type of Coo	de Symbol	I Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear	OCFR50 App B.	O A Program	<u></u>	[
Certificate of	f Authoriz	ation No.	N/A		Expiration	Date	N/A	
					• •			
Signed <u></u>	mp	-, Engra Prog S.	pro Da	te	July 3	ماہ 20 <u>م</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	/ Owne	er or Owner's Designee, 4 ille	•		/			
					VICE INSPECT			
-		ng a valid commission issu	•			-		
	of <u>1x</u>	, and employed by <u>HSBC</u>					n this Owner's Report formed examinations a	
period	asures desc	to, and s ribed in this Owner's Repo		-	-	•	tormed examinations a	
		e, neither the inspector nor		-			ng the examinations an	d corrective
		is Owner's Report. Further						
		s of any kind arising from				-	· · ·	
\cap								
	hors Sunature	stranja	Commiss	ions	12843, AN	and Endorsements		-
1.00		v						

3

Date _ 7/5/04

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner:	Exelon	Generation Company, L	LC	Di	ate: 10/31/2006		and a second	
		infield Road ville, II. 60555			neet: 1 of 1 nit: 2			
	warren	ville, II. 00555		0	nit: 2			
2.Plant:	Quad Ci	ities Generating Station			Progra	um No. 06-130	WO 00879818-01	
		06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242		Rep	air Organization P	.O. No., Job No., etc.	
				-	pe Code Symbol S	•		
3. Work Pei		y: Quad Cities Gener 06th Ave. North, Cordo			uthorization No.: piration Date:	<u>Non</u> N/A		
	227102	oom Ave. Norm, Cordo	va, IL 01242	C)	cpiration Date:	<u>IN/A</u>		
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Core Spray, Cla	ss 2					
(b) Applie	cable Edit	struction Code: <u>USAS</u> ion of Section XI Utilize	d for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Editio			Case
		emponents Repaired or R		······································				
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or	ASME Code
Comp	Juent	i¥111.	190.	No.	Identification	Dum	Replacement	Stamped
								(Yes or
			. .	ļ				No)
Relief	Valve	Consolidated Dresser	TL76483	N/A	2-1402-28A	N/A	Replacement	No
 8. Tests Cor 9. Remarks: 	,	Hydrostatic Pne Other Pressure	umatic 🔲 psi		Operating Pressure p °F	🛛 Exemp	ot 🔲	
		ments made in this report a	are correct and this	is <u>replacen</u>			E Code , Section XI	
Type of Co	de Symbo	I Stamp	N/A – Exelo	on Nuclear	10CFR50 App B. (<u>) A Program</u>		
Certificate of	of Authori	zation No	N/A		Expiration	Date	N/A	
Signed _	Hurth	er br Owner's Designee, Title	Da	ate	October 31	2000		
·			DTIELOATE	OF INCE	VICE INSPECTI		······································	<u> </u>
I, the undersig	gned, holdi	ng a valid commission issu						
		ois, and employed by _H	ISB CT. of Ha	rtford, Conne	cticut have inspec	ted the compone		
Report during	• •						f, the owner has perfor	
		corrective measures descrit						
		e, neither the inspector no is Owner's Report. Further						
		is of any kind arising from				oe naoie in any i	namer for any persona	n ngury or
\sim	in A					0		
- Child	A M	np	Commis		1L 2159 ational Board, State, Province, a	1 Ind Endorsements		

Date

20

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

<u></u>									
1. Owner:		Generation Company, L	LC		ate:	04/04/2008			
		infield Road			neet:	l of l			
	warren	ville, Il. 60555		Ui	nit:	2			
2.Plant:	Ouad C	ities Generating Station				Prog	ram No. 06-14	15 WO 955891-01	
212 14110	-	06th Ave. North, Cordo	ova, IL 61242					P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
				Ту	pe C	ode Symbol S	tamp: <u>Nor</u>	<u>1e</u>	
3. Work Per		-	-			ization No.:	<u>Nor</u>		
	227102	06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242	Ex	pirat	ion Date:	<u>N/A</u>	2	
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cl	ass 1						
(b) Applic	able Edit	struction Code: <u>ASM</u> ion of Section XI Utilize	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents:	1995 Editio			
Name		mponents Repaired or F Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Com	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
Compo		Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Id	entification	Built	Replaced, or	Code
				No.				Replacement	Stamped
									(Yes or
	1 D I' 6		171						No)
Target Roc Valv		Target Rock Corp.	171	N/A	2	-0203-3A	N/A	Replaced	No
9. Remarks:		Other Pressure	psi	Test Temp	•	°F			
We certify that	at the stater	nents made in this report a	CERTIFIC re correct and this				rules of ASMI	E Code , Section XI	
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 10	0CFF	R50 App B. Q	A Program		
Certificate of	Authoriz	ation No	N/A			Expiration D	Date	N/A	
Signed	Owne	r or Owner's Désignee, Title	Engineer Dat	te		April 1	<u>8</u> 208	r	
			RTIFICATE (
		g a valid commission issue							
Report during		is _, and employed by <u>H</u> : $\frac{10}{16}$ to $\frac{4}{5}$, the owner has perform	
• •	•	orrective measures describe							
By signing this	certificate	, neither the inspector nor	his employer mal	kes any warra	inty, e	xpressed or imp	lied, concernin	g the examinations and	
		s Owner's Report. Furtherr of any kind arising from o				nployer shall be	liable in any m	anner for any personal	injury or
Λ	II -	1	Commissi	ons	iL	2159			
Inspecto	A Senature			Natio	onal Boa	rd, State, Province, and	Endorsements		-
Date	ul 2	23 20	8						

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS	REPORT OF	FREPAIR OF	REPLACEMENT

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

	kelon Generation Company,	LLC		ate: 12/10/2007			
4300 Winfield Road				heet: 1 of 1			
W	arrenville, Il. 60555		U	nit: 2			
2.Plant: Q	und Citize Constating Statio	n		Drog	ram No. 07.00	6 WO 948625-01	
-	uad Cities Generating Statio 2710 206th Ave. North, Cord					P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
			T	ype Code Symbol S	tamp: Non	e	
3. Work Perform	ned by: Quad Cities Gen	erating Station		uthorization No.:	Non		
	2710 206th Ave. North, Cord	lova, IL 61242	E	xpiration Date:	<u>N/A</u>		
4. Identification	of System: Residual Heat	Removal, Class	2				
5. (a) Applicable	e Construction Code: <u>US</u>	AS B31.1 1967	Edition.	N/A Addenda.	N/A Code	Case	
	e Edition of Section XI Utili						Case
	Commente Desciente		1	0			
6. Identification Name of	of Components Repaired or Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
Componen		No.	Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code
			No.			Replacement	Stamped
			ł				(Yes or
							No)
Relief Valv	e Consolidated Kinetics Corporatio	n N/A	N/A	2-1001-22A	N/A	Replacement	No
 8. Tests Conduct 9. Remarks: <u>No</u> 	Other Pressure	neumatic 🔲 psi		Operating Pressure D °F	Exemp	t 🖾	
				COMPLIANCE			
we certify that the	e statements made in this report	t are correct and this	s <u>replacen</u>	<u>dent</u> conforms to the	e rules of ASMI	E Code, Section XI	
Type of Code S	ymbol Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear I	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program		
Continueto of Av	thorization No.	NT/A		Evolution I	Vata	N/A	
Signed	With Engra Prog Owner of Owner's Designee, Titl	<u>Svpvsr</u> Da e	te	December 18	<u> </u>		
		TERTIFICATE (OF INSER	VICE INSPECTIO			
I, the undersigned,	holding a valid commission iss						
and the State of	<u>Illinois</u> , and employed by	HSB CT. of Hart	ford, Conne	cticut have inspecte	ed the component	nts described in this O	wner's
Report during the p	period $\frac{1/9/07}{1000}$ to taken corrective measures descr	12/19/07, an	d state that to	o the best of my know	ledge and belief	, the owner has perform	ned
	tificate, neither the inspector n						
	f in this Owner's Report. Furth					-	
	r a loss of any kind arising fron				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		J
1.4	le la	Commiss	iona		<u>^</u>		

,

	Oll Ar	nucle	7	Commissions	12_2	159	
	Inspectors Signature	/-			National Board, State, Province	ce, and Endorsements	
Date	Dec.	19	20 0	2			

				. ,	F REPAIR OR RE of ASME Code Sec		T	
	1. Owner: Exelon C	Generation Company, L		D	nte: 02/23/2007			
		nfield Road	LC		eet: 1 of 1			
i e		ille, Il. 60555			nit: 2			e.
	2.Plant: Quad Cit	ies Generating Station			Progr	am No. 07-01	2 WO 976567-01	
· ·		6th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242				.O. No., Job No., etc.	
•				Ту	pe Code Symbol St	amp: <u>Non</u>	2	
~	3. Work Performed by	: Quad Cities Gener	ating Station	•	thorization No.:	<u>None</u>		
		6th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242	Ex	piration Date:	<u>N/A</u>	_	
•	4. Identification of Sys	stem: High Pressure C	Coolant Injection	n, Class 2				
-	5. (a) Applicable Cons (b) Applicable Edition	truction Code: <u>USAS E</u> on of Section XI Utilize					ienda, <u>N/A</u> Code C	ase
	6. Identification of Cor	nponents Repaired or F	Replaced, and R	eplacement	Components:			
	Name of	Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
:	Component	Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code
	A to a construction of the second sec			No.			Replacement	Stamped (Yes or
				,				No)
•	Check Valve	Crane	N/A	N/A	2-2301-51	N/A	Replacement	No
• •		Crane			2-2501-51	IVA	Replacement	NU
		Hydrostatic Pne Other Pressure	umatic psi		Dperating Pressure °F	🛛 Exemp		
	We certify that the staten Type of Code Symbol		re correct and thi	s <u>replacen</u>			E Code , Section XI	· · · · · ·
c	Certificate of Authoriza	•				-	N/A	
•	A.6				-		N/A	
du, S C - S	Signed	<u>Engra</u> Prog St or Owner's Designee, Title	i pvur Da	te	March 02	20 <u>07</u>		
	•	CE	RTIFICATE	OF INSER	VICE INSPECTIO)N]
ч.	I, the undersigned, holding	-	•			-		
÷ •	and the State of <u>Illinoi</u>	s, and employed by <u>_H</u>	SB CT. of Har	tford, Conned	ticut have inspecte	ed the componer	nts described in this Ow	/ner's
	Report during the period examinations and taken co	<u>2/13/07</u> to	3/2/07, an	id state that to	o the best of my know	ledge and belief	, the owner has perform	ed
	By signing this certificate,	neither the inspector por	this employer ma	s report in a	anty expressed or im-	ments of the AS	g the examinations and	corrective
<u>.</u>	measures described in this							
	property damage or a loss						personal	
· .								
	\wedge 1				4			1
	Aug Am	yo-	Commiss	sions	1L 2159			-
	Index of Signature Date 3/2/2	20 <u>c</u>	Commiss	sions Nat	12 2159 ional Board, State, Province, and	1 Endorsements		-

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLA	CEMENT
---	--------

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner:		Generation Company, L	.LC		ate: 04/21/2008			
		infield Road			heet: 1 of 1			
	warren	ville, II. 60555		U	nit: 2	 I		
2.Plant:	Quad C	ities Generating Station			Program N	0 07-023 08	038 WO 986548-01,	05
2.1 Iunt.	-	06th Ave. North, Cordo					P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
				T	ype Code Symbol S	tamp: Nor	e	
3. Work Per	formed b	y: Quad Cities Gener	rating Station		uthorization No.:	Nor		
	227102	06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242	E	piration Date:	<u>N/A</u>	<u>}</u>	
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Standby Liquid	Control, Class	2				
		struction Code:API						
(b) Applio	cable Edit	ion of Section XI Utiliz	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Editio	on, <u>1996</u> Ad	denda, <u>N/A</u> Code	Case
6. Identifica	tion of Co	mponents Repaired or I	Replaced, and R	eplacement	Components:			
Name	e of	Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
Compo	onent	Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code
				No.			Replacement	Stamped (Yes or
								No)
Standby Control	-	Bethlehem Steel	N/A	N/A	2-1103	N/A	Replacement	No
LCondor	Tank				L	L		<u> </u>
 8. Tests Con 9. Remarks: 			umatic 🔲 psi		Dperating Pressure D °F	🗌 Exemp	ot 🖾	
We certify the	at the stater	nents made in this report a		-	COMPLIANCE	e rules of ASMI	E Code , Section XI	
Type of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear I	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program		·
Certificate of	f Authoriz	ation No	N/A	• 	Expiration I	Date	N/A	
Signed 🗾	Mathe Owne	w Rice /S/ r or Owner's Designee, Title	EngineerDa	te	April i	21_20_08	,	
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	J
I the understand					VICE INSPECTIO			
-		g a valid commission issu is, and employed by <u>H</u>				-	ats described in this O	wner's
Report during							, the owner has perform	
examinations a	nd taken c	orrective measures describ	ed in this Owner'	s Report in a	ccordance the require	ments of the AS	ME Code, Section XI.	
		, neither the inspector nor						
		s Owner's Report. Furthern of any kind arising from o				e liable in any n	anner for any personal	injury or
<u> </u>	-	1		-			, · ·	
Inspect	Sepature	myoles 20 _c	Commiss	ions	12 2159	1 Endorsements	·	-
Date an	nel -	20 4	08		,, _ / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT	OF REPAIR OR REPL	ACEMENT
--------------------------	-------------------	---------

•

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner:		Generation Company, L	LC		ate: 04/16/2008			
		infield Road			eet: 1 of 1			
	Warren	ville, Il. 60555		U	nit: 2			
2.Plant:	Quad C	ities Generating Station					025 WO 910412-01,	12
	227102	06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242		Rep	air Organization I	P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
				Ту	pe Code Symbol S	tamp: <u>Non</u>	e	
3. Work Per	rformed b	y: Quad Cities Gener	ating Station	-	thorization No.:	Non		
		06th Ave. North, Cordo		Ex	piration Date:	N/A		
					-			
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cl	ass 2					
		struction Code: <u>USA</u>						
(b) Applic	cable Edit	ion of Section XI Utilize	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Editio	n, <u>1996</u> Ad	denda, <u>N-416-3</u> Co	de Case
			and and D		0			
Name		mponents Repaired or R Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
Compo		Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code
	лен	14111.	140.	No.	Identification	Duin	Replacement	Stamped
				110.			Replacement	(Yes or
1								No)
Gate V	alve	Crane Company	D6767	N/A	2-0220-2	N/A	Replacement	No
		Crune company		1.177	2-0220-2		Replacement	
7. Descriptio	on of Wor	k: <u>Replaced valve and ta</u>	ack welded valv	e voke to h	ody in accordance y	with WO.		
8. Tests Con	ducted:	Hydrostatic D Pne	umatic 🔲	Nominal C	perating Pressure	🛛 Exemp	t 🔲	
		Other Pressure	psi	Test Temp	°F			
9. Remarks:	None.							
				-	OMPLIANCE			
We certify the	at the state	nents made in this report a	re correct and this	s <u>replacem</u>	ent conforms to the	e rules of ASME	E Code, Section XI	
Turne of Cod	la Cumbal	Stomp	N/A Evolo	n Nuclean t		A D		、
Type of Cod	ie Symbol	Stamp	N/A - Exelo	n Nuclear I	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program		
Certificate of	f Authoriz	ation No	N/A		Expiration D	Date	N/A	
Certificate of					-	Jaic	N/A	
Signed	Math	R. ISI	<u>Engineer</u> Da	te	April 18	20 08	,	
	Owne	r or Owner's Designee, Title	J					
_		CF	RTIFICATE	OF INSERV	/ICE INSPECTIC	NI]
I the undersig	ned holdir	g a valid commission issue						
-		is, and employed by <u>H</u>	-			•	its described in this Ow	mer's
Report during		8/13/07 to 4	121/08 an	d state that to	the best of my know	ledge and belief	, the owner has perform	ed
•	•	orrective measures describe						
		, neither the inspector nor						corrective
		s Owner's Report. Furtherr					-	

	Jul Amor	Commissions	s1L -215-9	
	Inspectors Signature		National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements	
Date	april 21	20 08		

property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner:	4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, II. 60555				vate: 04/25/2008 heet: 1 of 1 nit: 2				
2.Plant:	-	ities Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo		Program No. 07-055 WO 1034761-01 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.					
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities Gene 06th Ave. North, Cordo	•	A	ype Code Symbol S uthorization No.: xpiration Date:	tamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	e		
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: High Pressure	Coolant Injection	n, Class 2					
		struction Code: <u>USA</u> ion of Section XI Utiliz						Case	
		mponents Repaired or I		T. Contraction of the second s					
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)	
Valv	ve	Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-2301-3	N/A	Repair	No	
	ducted:	k: <u>Machined valve bod</u> Hydrostatic 🗍 Pne Other 🗌 Pressure	eumatic 🔲	Nominal (Dperating Pressure b °F	Exemp	t 🛛		
We certify the	at the state	ments made in this report a			COMPLIANCE onforms to the rules of	ASME Code ,	Section XI		
Type of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program	· · · ·		
Certificate of	f Authoriz	ation No	N/A		Expiration I	Date	N/A		
Signed	Mathu Owne	r or Owner's Designee, Title	nginners_Da	te	April 25	20 <u>08</u>	,		
-		Cl ig a valid commission issu is, and employed by _H	ed by the Nationa	l Board of B		sel Inspectors	ts described in this Ov	wner's	
Report during examinations a By signing this	the period and taken c s certificate	10/4/07 to <u>-</u> orrective measures describe, neither the inspector not	4/28/08 , an bed in this Owner' r his employer ma	d state that to s Report in a kes any warr	o the best of my knowl ccordance the requirementy, expressed or imp	ledge and belief. ments of the AS plied, concerning	, the owner has perform ME Code, Section XI. g the examinations and	ned	
neasures desci	ribed in thi	s Owner's Report. Further	more, neither the	Inspector no	r his employer shall be	liable in any m	anner for any personal	injury or	

	all	Amurale	1		_Commissions _	12 2159
	Inspectors Signature	10-10-	1			National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements
Date	april	28	20	08	_	

property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.

4 °					of ASME Code Sec		NT	
1. Owner:	Exelon	Generation Company	v. LLC	D	ate: 04/07/2008	<u></u>	ند	
		infield Road	,,		heet: 1 of 1			
	Warren	ville, Il. 60555		U	nit: 2			
2.Plant:	-	ities Generating Stati O6th Ave. North, Co					4 WO 1012233-01 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
3. Work Per	rformed b	y: Quad Cities Ge 06th Ave. North, Co	enerating Station	A	ype Code Symbol Southorization No.: xpiration Date:	tamp: <u>Nor</u> <u>Nor</u> <u>N/A</u>	e .	
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: High Pressu	re Coolant Injection	n, Class 2				
(b) Applic	cable Edit	struction Code: <u>U</u> ion of Section XI Ution omponents Repaired of	ilized for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Editio			Case
Name		Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
Compo		Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code
Compe				No.		Duin	Replacement	Stamped (Yes or No)
Snub	ber	Lisega	01615203 / 50	N/A	2-2305-120	N/A	Replacement	No
 8. Tests Con 9. Remarks: 		·	Pneumatic 🔲 re psi		Dperating Pressure D °F	Exemp	t 🖾	
We certify that	at the state	nents made in this repo			COMPLIANCE	rules of ASMI	E Code , Section XI	
Type of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear I	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program		
Certificate of	f Authoriz	ation No	N/A		Expiration D	Date	N/A	
Signed O	MUL Owne	r of Owner's Designee, Ti	Supro Dat	te	April 07	20 <u>08</u>		
<u></u>			CERTIFICATE (OF INSER	VICE INSPECTIO	N N	<u></u>	
		g a valid commission i						
		is, and employed by						
Report during		_ <u>11/13/07</u> to	<u>4/8/08</u> , and	d state that to	the best of my knowl	edge and belief	, the owner has perform	ned
		orrective measures des						
		 neither the inspector S Owner's Report. Further 						
		of any kind arising fro				nable in any m	anner for any personal	injury or
r.operty during	1,1	0		-	12 2159			
Inconct	HAL-	myour	Commissi		14 AID 7	Endorsente		-)

april 9

Date

____20 ___8

							L
Snubber	Lisega	01615203 / 50	N/A	2-2305-120	N/A	Replacement	Ι
7 Description of Work							

AUNERS DEPART OF PT

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

1. Owner:	Exelon	Generation Compa			ate:	04/15/2008			
1. 0 0000		infield Road			neet:	1 of 1			
	Warren	ville, Il. 60555		U	nit:	2			
2.Plant:	Quad C	ities Generating Sta	ation					5 WO 1012229-01	
	227102	06th Ave. North, C	Cordova, IL 61242			Rep	pair Organization I	P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
2 W/ 1 D	c 11			-	-	ode Symbol S	-	_	
3. Work Pei		y: Quad Cities (Of the Ave North C	Cordova, IL 61242			ization No.: ion Date:	<u>Non</u> N/A		
4 Identifica			ure Coolant Injection		.pnu.	ion Date.	<u> </u>		
4. Identifica	luon or Sy	stelli. High Fless	ure coorant injection	i, Ciass I					
			SAS B31.1 1967 / AS Jtilized for Repairs o						
			d or Replaced, and R	T	Com	·····	·····		
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd.	Id	Other entification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or	ASME Code
Compe	ment	14111.	NO.	No.	DI IU	enuncation	Dum	Replacement	Stamped
								, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(Yes or
									No)
Snub	ber	Lisega	30700115/008	N/A	2	2-2305-77	N/A	Replacement	No
9. Remarks:		Other 🗌 Press	sure psi	Test Temp					
We certify that	at the stater	nents made in this re	CERTIFIC port are correct and this				e rules of ASME	E Code , Section XI	
Type of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	0CFF	<u>R50 App B. C</u>	A Program		
Certificate of			N/A			_Expiration I	Date	N/A	
Signed <u></u>	Mathur Owne	r or Owner's Designee,	<u>Sl Engineer</u> Dat Title	te		April 1	/8 _20_08	<u></u>	
			CERTIFICATE (
			n issued by the National						
and the State o Report during			by <u>HSB CT.</u> of <u>Hart</u> to <u>4/21/08</u> , and						
			escribed in this Owner'						in a
			or nor his employer mal						
			Irthermore, neither the l from or connected with			nployer shall be	e liable in any m	anner for any personal	injury or
		or any kinu arising i	nom of connected with	uns inspectio	л.				
Inspecto	high at ure	nyoln	Commiss	ions Nati	ional Boa	2159 Ird, State, Province, and	1 Endorsements		
DateQ	pril	212	0 08						

• •		FORM	I NIS-2 OWNERS R As Required by the		of ASME Code Sec		NT			
1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Compa Infield Road Ville, II. 60555	any, LLC	S	Date: 04/07/2008 Sheet: 1 of 1 Unit: 2					
2.Plant:	-	ties Generating St 6th Ave. North, 6	tation Cordova, IL 61242		Program No. 07-066 WO 1012224-01 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc					
3. Work Per	-	-	Generating Station Cordova, IL 61242	A	ype Code Symbol S uthorization No.: xpiration Date:	tamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>			
4. Identificat	tion of Sys	stem: High Pres	sure Coolant Injection	n, Class 1						
(b) Applic	able Editi	on of Section XI	USAS B31.1 1967 Utilized for Repairs o d or Replaced, and Re	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Editio			Case		
Name Compo	of	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)		
Snubt	ber	Lisega	30700115/010	N/A	2-2305-76	N/A	Replacement	No		
-	ducted: I	Iydrostatic	anical snubber with h Pneumatic 🔲 sure psi	Nominal (ubber in accordance Operating Pressure D °F		t 🛛			
9. Remarks:	None.									
We certify tha	t the statem	ents made in this re	CERTIFIC eport are correct and this		COMPLIANCE nent_ conforms to the	rules of ASME	E Code , Section XI			
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program				
Certificate of	Authoriza	tion No	N/A		Expiration D	Date	N/A			

CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE INSPECTION

20 08

Date

Signed

wner or Owne

Designee

I, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors and the State of <u>Illinois</u>, and employed by <u>HSB CT</u>. of <u>Hartford, Connecticut</u> have inspected the components described in this Owner's Report during the period <u> $11/13/0^{--}$ </u> to <u>4/8/03</u>, and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the owner has performed examinations and taken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI. By signing this certificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations and corrective measures described in this Owner's Report. Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injury or property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.

	Juff Amiples	Commissions	12 2159
	In perior Signature		National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements
Date	april 8	_20 <u>08</u>	

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS	REPORT OF	' REPAIR OR	REPLACEMENT

						04/07/2000			
1. Owner:		Generation Comp infield Road	any, LLC		ate: eet:	04/07/2008 1 of 1			
		/ille, Il. 60555			nit:	2			
	w arren	, II. 00555		U	Πι.	2			
2.Plant:	Quad Ci	ties Generating S	tation			Progr	am No. 07-06	7 WO 1012231-01	
	22710 2	O6th Ave. North,	Cordova, IL 61242			Rep	air Organization I	P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
. · ·			• •			ode Symbol S			
3. Work Per			Generating Station			zation No.:	Non	-	
	22710 20	O6th Ave. North,	Cordova, IL 61242	Ex	pirat	ion Date:	<u>N/A</u>		
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: High Pres	ssure Coolant Injection	n, Class 2					
			MCAC D21 1 10/7	T Jistan	NT/A	A 11 . 1		<u> </u>	
			USAS B31.1 1967 Utilized for Repairs o						Casa
(b) Applic		on or section Ar	Utilized for Repairs of	i Kepiaceni	ents.	<u>1995</u> Euliio	n, <u>1990</u> Au	uenda, <u>INA</u> Code	Case
6. Identificat	tion of Co	mponents Repaire	ed or Replaced, and R	eplacement	Com	ponents:			
Name		Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l		Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
Compo	nent	Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Id	entification	Built	Replaced, or	Code
				No.				Replacement	Stamped
									(Yes or
Caubl		Lingo	01615123/083	NI/A		2205 79		Barlasamaat	No)
Snubl	ber	Lisega	010151257085	N/A	2	2-2305-78	N/A	Replacement	No
9. Remarks:		Other 🗌 Pres	ssure psi	Test Temp	•	°F			
			CERTIFIC	ATE OF C	OM	PLIANCE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
We certify that	at the staten	nents made in this r	eport are correct and this	s <u>replacem</u>	ent	conforms to the	e rules of ASMI	E Code, Section XI	
The second	- C	Sta		n Nicolaan 10	oort	50 A	A Due and a		
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear I	UCFF	COU APP B. Q	A Program		
Certificate of	Authoriza	ation No	N/A			Expiration I	Date	N/A	
Signed	of When	or Owner's Designed	<u>Prog Supra</u> Da	te	<u>A</u>	ril 07	20 <u>08</u>		
	<u>v</u>			<u></u>				······································	
	···		CERTIFICATE (OF INSERV	VICE	INSPECTIC)N		
I, the undersign	ned, holding	g a valid commissio	on issued by the Nationa						
-			by <u>HSB CT.</u> of <u>Hart</u>				-	nts described in this O	wner's
Report during (the period	31/13/07	to <u>4/10/08</u> , and	d state that to	the b	est of my know	ledge and belief	, the owner has perform	ned
			described in this Owner'	•		-			
		-	tor nor his employer ma		-			-	
			Furthermore, neither the			nployer shall be	e liable in any m	anner for any personal	injury or
property damag	ge or a loss	of any kind arising	from or connected with	this inspectio	on.				
	1	l .							

	all In	under	Commissions	16 2159		
-	Inspectors Signature	/		National Board, State, Provin	ce, and Endorsements	
Date	april 10	20 08				

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, L infield Road ville, Il. 60555	LC	Da Sh Un	eet: 1 of 1	3		
2.Plant:	-	ties Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242				8-055 WO 1002228-	<u>01, 1</u> 3, 16
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities Gener 06th Ave. North, Cordo	-	Au	pe Code Symbol thorization No.: piration Date:	Stamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	e	
4. Identificat	tion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cl	ass 2					
(b) Applic	able Editi	struction Code: <u>USA</u> on of Section XI Utilize	ed for Repairs o	r Replaceme	nts: <u>1995</u> Edit			ode Case
		mponents Repaired or F		T		V	Densing d	ACME
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Gate V	alve	Crane Company	D6776	N/A	2-0220-1	N/A	Replacement	No
 8. Tests Cond 9. Remarks: 		Hydrostatic 🗌 Pne Other 🗌 Pressure	umatic 🔲 psi	Nominal O Test Temp.	perating Pressure °F	e 🛛 Exemp	1	:
		nents made in this report a	re correct and this	s <u>replacem</u>			Code, Section XI	
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1(CFR50 App B.	Q A Program	·	
Certificate of	Authoriz	ation No	N/A		Expiration	Date	N/A	
Signed	Mathu Owner	or Owner's Designee, Title	ngineer Dat	te A	oril 18	20		
and the State of Report during t examinations a By signing this	f <u>Illinoi</u> the period nd taken co certificate	g a valid commission issue <u>s</u> , and employed by <u>H</u>	the by the National <u>SB CT.</u> of <u>Hart</u> 24/08, and ed in this Owner' his employer mal	l Board of Boi ford, Connect d state that to s Report in ac kes any warra	icut have inspect the best of my kno cordance the requin nty, expressed or ir	essel Inspectors sted the componen wledge and belief, rements of the ASI mplied, concerning	the owner has perform ME Code, Section XI. 3 the examinations and	ned corrective
		of any kind arising from o				ce nucle in uny fil	and for any personal	

	all Ameroli	Commissions	12 2159	
	Inspector Sunature		National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements	
Date	april 24 20 08			

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, infield Road ville, Il. 60555	LLC	Sł	ate: 04/04/2008 neet: 1 of 1 nit: 2			
2.Plant:	-	ties Generating Static Ofth Ave. North, Core					WO 1012223-01 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
 Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 				A	pe Code Symbol S athorization No.: piration Date:	tamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>	
4. Identifica	tion of Sys	stem: Reactor Core	Isolation Cooling,	Class 1				
		truction Code: <u>US</u> on of Section XI Util						Case
6. Identification Name		nponents Repaired or Name of	Replaced, and Rep Mfrs. Ser.		Components: Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
Compo		Mfr.	No.	Nat'l Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code
•				No.		1	Replacement	Stamped
			l.					(Yes or
								No)
Hydraulic	Snubber	Lisega	01615123/086	N/A	2-1307-42	N/A	Replacement	No
7. Descriptio	n of Work	: Replaced mechanic	al snubber with hy	draulic snu	ubber in accordance	with WO.		
-	ducted: 1	Hydrostatic D Pi	neumatic 🔲 🛛	Nominal C	Operating Pressure		t 🛛	2
8. Tests Con								
	None.							
9. Remarks:		ents made in this repor			OMPLIANCE ent conforms to the	rules of ASME	Code , Section XI	
9. Remarks:	at the statem	-	t are correct and this	replacem			Code , Section XI	
9. Remarks: 	at the statem	Stamp	t are correct and this	replacem	ent conforms to the	A Program	Code , Section XI	

I, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors and the State of <u>Illinois</u>, and employed by <u>HSB CT</u> of <u>Hartford, Connecticut</u> have inspected the components described in this Owner's Report during the period <u> $n/2\omega/67$ </u> to <u>4/n/68</u>, and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the owner has performed examinations and taken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI. By signing this certificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations and corrective measures described in this Owner's Report. Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injury or property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.

	July Ample	Commissions	12 2159	
	Inspectory Signature		National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements	
Date	april 11 20	08		

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	FORM NIS-2	OWNERS	REPORT	OF REPAIR	OR	REPLACEMENT
---	------------	--------	--------	------------------	----	-------------

Date:

1. Owner:	Exelon Generation Company, LLC
	4300 Winfield Road
	Warrenville, Il. 60555

3. Work Performed by:

Sheet: 1 of 1 Unit: 2

04/15/2008

2.Plant: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Program No. 07-075, 07-086 WO 954420-02, 03 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc

Type Code Symbol Stamp:NoneAuthorization No.:NoneExpiration Date:N/A

4. Identification of System: Standby Liquid Control, Class 2

22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242

5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: <u>USAS B31.1 1967</u> Edition, <u>N/A</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Code Case
(b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: <u>1995</u> Edition, <u>1996</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Code Case

6. Identification of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement Components:

Quad Cities Generating Station

Name of Component	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Standby Liquid Control Squib Valve	Conax Buffalo Corp.	N/A	N/A	2-1106-В	N/A	Replacement	No

7. Description of Work: <u>Replaced Trigger Assembly and Inlet Fitting in accordance with WO.</u>

8. Tests Conducted:	Hydrostatic	Pneum	atic 🔲
	Other	Pressure	psi

Nominal Operating Pressure 🛛 Exe Test Temp. _____ °F

Exempt

9. Remarks: None.

We certify that the statements made in	CERTIFICATE OI this report are correct and this <u>replac</u>		E Code , Section XI
Type of Code Symbol Stamp	N/A – Exelon Nuclea	r 10CFR50 App B. Q A Program	
Certificate of Authorization No.	N/A	Expiration Date	N/A
Signed <u>Matter</u> D: 13 Owner or Owner's De	Si Enq. LearDate	April 18 20 08	<u>}</u>

CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE INSPECTION

I, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors
and the State of
Report during the period $\frac{12/3/c7}{18/c9}$ to $\frac{4/18/c9}{18/c9}$, and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the owner has performed
examinations and taken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI.
By signing this certificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations and corrective
measures described in this Owner's Report. Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injury or
property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.
Commissions 12 2159
Inspectors Signature National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements
Date <u>April 18</u> 20 <u>08</u>

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner:		Generation Company, L	LC		ate: 04/07/2008			
•		infield Road ville, II. 60555			neet: 1 of 1 nit: 2			
	warren	vine, n. 00555		0	int. 2			
2.Plant:	Ouad Ci	ties Generating Station			Prog	ram No. 07-07	76 WO 949147-01	
	-	06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242		Rep	air Organization I	P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
				T	pe Code Symbol S	tamp: <u>Non</u>	<u>e</u>	
3. Work Per	-	: Quad Cities Gener	-		uthorization No.:	Non		
	22710 2	06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242	E	piration Date:	<u>N/A</u>	1	
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cl	ass 1					
5. (a) Applic	able Cons	struction Code: USAS H	331.1 1967 and	ASME Sec	tion III 1965/1968	Edition N/A	A Addenda N/A C	ode Case
		on of Section XI Utilize						
6. Identificat		mponents Repaired or R Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	eplacement Nat'l	Components: Other	Voor	Repaired,	ASME
Compo		Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Identification	Year Built	Replaced, or	Code
				No.			Replacement	Stamped
								(Yes or
								No)
Safety Relie	et Valve	Dresser Industries	BK 6295	N/A	2-0203-4C	N/A	Replacement	No
-	lucted:	c: <u>Replaced valve and h</u> Hydrostatic	umatic 🔲	Nominal C	Derating Pressure °F	Exemp	t 🗌	
9. Remarks:	None.							
We certify tha	t the staten	nents made in this report a			COMPLIANCE	e rules of ASME	Code Section XI	
		•						
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program		
Certificate of	Authoriza	ation No	N/A		Expiration D	Date	N/A	
Signed	Mathun Owner	or Owner's Designee, Title	<u>Enginet</u> Da	te	Apr.:/ 18	20	<u>, </u>	
Tala starts					VICE INSPECTIO			1
		g a valid commission issue <u>s</u> , and employed by <u>HS</u>				-	ute described in this O	umar's
Report during t							, the owner has perform	
examinations a	nd taken co	prrective measures describe	ed in this Owner'	s Report in a	ccordance the requirer	nents of the AS	ME Code, Section XI.	
		neither the inspector nor						
		Owner's Report. Furthern of any kind arising from o				liable in any m	anner for any personal	injury or
property damag	n		. connected with	and mopeetic	····			
Inspecto	K Signature	mplu	Commiss	ions	14 21.59 onal Board, State, Province, and	Endorsements		

april 18 20 08

Date

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS	REPORT OI	F REPAIR OR	REPLACEMENT

			,				
1. Owner: Exel	on Generation Company, I	LLC	D	ate: 04/07/2008			
4300) Winfield Road		S	heet: 1 of 1			
War	renville, II. 60555		U	nit: 2			
2.Plant: Quad	I Cities Generating Station	l				7 WO 949148-01	
· 2271	0 206th Ave. North, Cordo	ova, IL 61242		Rep	air Organization P	O. No., Job No., etc.	
•			T	ype Code Symbol S	tamp: <u>Non</u>	e	
	d by: Quad Cities Gene		Α	uthorization No.:	None	<u>e</u>	
2271	0 206th Ave. North, Cordo	ova, IL 61242	E	xpiration Date:	<u>N/A</u>		
A TAnnaifination of	Sustam Main Staam C						
4. Identification of	System: Main Steam, C	1855 1					
5. (a) Applicable C	Construction Code: USAS	B31.1 1967 and	ASME Sec	ction III 1965/1968	Edition, N/A	Addenda, N/A C	Code Case
	dition of Section XI Utiliz						
	Components Repaired or 1		1		,	·····	
Name of	Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
Component	Mfr.	No.	Bd. No.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code
			NO.			Replacement	Stamped (Yes or
							No)
Safety Relief Val	ve Dresser Industries	BK 6531	N/A	2-0203-4D	N/A	Replacement	No
buildly Rener vul				10200 12		Replacement	
7. Description of W	ork: Replaced valve and	hydranuts in acc	ordance wit	th WO.			
	_	_					
8. Tests Conducted		eumatic		Operating Pressure	Exempt		
	Other Pressure	psi	Test Temp	o °F			
9. Remarks: None							
7. Remarks. <u>110ne</u>	<u>-</u>						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		CERTIFIC	ATE OF C	COMPLIANCE			
We certify that the st	atements made in this report a	are correct and this	s <u>replacer</u>	nent conforms to th	e rules of ASMI	E Code, Section XI	
Type of Code Sym	bol Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	0CFR50 App B. Q	A Program		
Cartificate of Autho	prization No.	N/A		Expiration D	Date	NI/A	
				-		<u>N/A</u>	
Signed <u>Math</u>	when or Owner's Designee, Title	giber Dal	ie	April 18	20 0 8		
0	wner or Owner's Designee, Title'	3		/			
	CI	ERTIFICATE (OF INSER	VICE INSPECTIO)N		
I, the undersigned, hol	ding a valid commission issu	ed by the National	Board of Bo	oiler and Pressure Ves	sel Inspectors		
and the State of <u>Ill</u>	inois, and employed by <u>H</u>						
Report during the peri	od $\frac{12/7}{3}$ to $\frac{4}{3}$	1/18/08 , and	d state that to	the best of my knowl	ledge and belief,	the owner has perform	ned
	n corrective measures describ						
	cate, neither the inspector nor this Owner's Report. Further				-		
	oss of any kind arising from			• •	inable in any ma	umer for any personal	nijury or
property duringe of a l	see of any kind arong none	. connected with	and mopeetin				

1

	Qell Amurden	Commissions/ 2159	
	Inspectors Signature	National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements	
Date	april 18	_20 <u>08</u>	

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Ourmont	Evalor	Concretion Company I	IC		Date: 03/28/08			من ترور بخداند. مان ان		
1. Owner:		Generation Company, L infield Road			Date: 03/28/08 heet: 1 of 1					
		ville, II. 60555			Init: 2					
2.Plant:	Quad Ci	ties Generating Station			Prog	ram No. 07-07	78 WO 949149-01			
	227102	06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242		Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.					
	~				ype Code Symbol S	•				
3. Work Per	-	y: Quad Cities Gener 06th Ave. North, Cordo			uthorization No.: xpiration Date:	<u>Non</u> N/A				
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cl	ass 1							
		struction Code: <u>USAS I</u> ion of Section XI Utilize								
the second s		mponents Repaired or F		T			.			
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped		
-								(Yes or No)		
Main Stear Relief V	-	Dresser Industries	BK 7167	N/A	2-0203-4G	N/A	Replacement	No		
 Pests Cond Remarks: 		Hydrostatic D Pne Other D Pressure	umatic [] psi		Operating Pressure p °F	🛛 Exemp	t [_]			
We certify that	t the stater	nents made in this report a			COMPLIANCE nent_conforms to the	e rules of ASMI	Code , Section XI			
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program				
Certificate of	Authoriz	ation No	N/A		Expiration E	Date	N/A			
Signed Of	Why	Eugra Prog S or Owner's Designee, Title	Dup <i>vsr</i> Da	te	March 29	20 _ 0B	·····			
		CE	DTIEICATE	OF INCED	VICE INSPECTIO					
and the State o Report during t examinations a By signing this	f <u>Illino</u> the period nd taken co certificate	g a valid commission issue is, and employed by <u>His</u> 12/2/07 to <u>4</u> prrective measures describe , neither the inspector nor	ed by the Nationa <u>SB CT.</u> of <u>Hart</u> <u>////08</u> , and ed in this Owner' his employer ma	l Board of B ford, Connec d state that to s Report in a kes any warr	oiler and Pressure Ves <u>cticut</u> have inspecte to the best of my knowl accordance the requirem anty, expressed or imp	sel Inspectors ed the componen ledge and belief ments of the AS blied, concernin	, the owner has perform ME Code, Section XI. g the examinations and	med I corrective		
		of any kind arising from o <i>A</i>	r connected with	this inspecti		liable in any m	anner for any personal	injury or		
	Au	1 In also	Commissi	ione	11 2,59			I		

Inspectors Signature for the second state and Endorsements Signature for the second state second state and Endorsements Signature for the second state second second state second second state second second state second second

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS	REPORT OF	REPAIR OR	REPLACEMENT

ď

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

		7 8 7	icequired by the					
1. Owner:	Exelon	Generation Company, L	LC	D	ate: 04/08/2008			
		infield Road		S	heet: 1 of 1			
1	Warren	ville, Il. 60555		U	nit: 2			
2.Plant:	Ouad Ci	ties Generating Station			Prog	ram No. 07-07	9 WO 949150-01	
2.1 14111.		06th Ave. North, Cordo	va. IL 61242				O. No., Job No., etc.	
			,	т	ype Code Symbol S	tamn: Non	9	
3. Work Per	rformed by	y: Quad Cities Gener	ating Station		uthorization No.:	tamp: <u>Non</u> Non		
J. WOIKICI		06th Ave. North, Cordo	•		xpiration Date:	<u>N/A</u>		
	227102	oom Ave. Norm, cordo	va, <u>H</u> 01242	Ľ.	Apriation Date.			
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cl	ass 1					
		struction Code: USAS I						
(b) Applic	cable Edit	ion of Section XI Utilize	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Editio	n, <u>1996</u> Add	lenda, <u>N/A</u> Code	Case
< • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					9			
		mponents Repaired or R				(
Name		Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
Compo	onent	Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code
				No.			Replacement	Stamped
								(Yes or
								No)
Safety Reli	ief Valve	Dresser Industries	BL 2471	N/A	2-0203-4H	N/A	Replacement	No
-	ducted:	c: <u>Replaced valve and h</u> Hydrostatic Pner Other Pressure _	umatic	Nominal (t <u>h WO.</u> Operating Pressure D °F	🛛 Exempt	t 🗋	
			CERTIFIC	ATE OF C	COMPLIANCE			·]
We certify the	at the stater	nents made in this report a				e rules of ASMI	E Code Section XI	
we certify the	at the states	nents made in this report a					2 code , Section Al	
Type of Cod	ie Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program	·	
Certificate of	f Authoriz	ation No	N/A		Expiration E	Date	N/A	
Continuate of					-			
Signed	Owner	r or Owner's Designee, Title	Engineer Dat	te <u> </u>	oril 18	2020		
······						·····	······	
		СЕ	RTIFICATE (OF INSER	VICE INSPECTIO	N		
I, the undersig	ned, holdin	g a valid commission issue	d by the National	Board of B	oiler and Pressure Ves	sel Inspectors		
		is, and employed by <u>H</u>				-		
Report during	-	12/5/07 to A						ned
		prrective measures describe		-	-			
		, neither the inspector nor						
measures desci	ribed in this	S Owner's Report. Furthern	nore, neither the I	Inspector not	his employer shall be	liable in any m	anner for any personal	injury or

	_ geff Anya	Commissions		
I	Inspectors Signature		National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements	
	Date april 18	_ 208		

property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS R	EPORT O	F REPAIR OR	REPLACEMENT

1. Owner:		Generation Company, L	LC		Date:	04/04/2008			<u> </u>
		infield Road ville, II. 60555			heet: Jnit:	1 of 1 2			
	w anch	vine, n . 00555		Ľ	mu.	Z			
2.Plant:	Quad Ci	ities Generating Station						80 WO 949146-01	
	227102	06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242			Rep	air Organization	P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
	a 11					ode Symbol S	•		
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities Gener 06th Ave. North, Cordo	-			ization No.: ion Date:	<u>No</u> N/A		
	227102		vu, 11 01242	L	rpnat	ion Date.	<u>107</u>	2	
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cl	ass 1						
5 (a) Annlia	-able Con	struction Code: <u>USA</u>	S B31 1 1967	Edition	N/A	Addenda	N/A Code	Case	
		ion of Section XI Utilize							Case
			Domissional and D						
6. Identifica Name		mponents Repaired or F Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	T	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
Compo		Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Id	entification	Built	Replaced, or	Code
				No.				Replacement	Stamped
				1	1				(Yes or No)
Electromat	ic Relief	Dresser Industries	BK 7060	N/A		-0203-3D	N/A	Replacement	No
Val		l i						·	
9. Remarks:		Other 🗌 Pressure	psi	Test Tem	p	°F		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-		nents made in this report a		s <u>replacer</u>	nent	conforms to the		E Code , Section XI	
Type of Coc	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A - Exelo	on Nuclear	10CFI	<u>850 App B. Q</u>	A Program		
Certificate of	f Authoriz	ation No	<u>N/A</u>			_Expiration I	Date	<u>N/A</u>	
Signed O	Hunt -	Even Prog rol Owner's Designee, Title	Svpv ur Da	ite	A_	oril 07	20		
				OF INCED	VICE	INCRECTIO			
I, the undersig	ned, holdin	g a valid commission issue	ERTIFICATE (ed by the Nationa						
-		is, and employed by <u>H</u>	<u>SB CT. of Har</u>	tford, Conne	cticut	have inspecte	d the compone		
Report during	-							f, the owner has perform	ned
		orrective measures describ , neither the inspector nor		-		-			corrective
		s Owner's Report. Furthern							
		of any kind arising from c							-
	an	America	Commiss	ions	ιZ	2159			
Inspect	ors Signature			Na	tional Boa	urd, State, Province, and	Endorsements		-
Date On	P 9	20 0	8						

 2.Plant: 3. Work Performant 4. Identification 5. (a) Application (b) Application 	4300 W Warreny Quad Ci 22710 20 ormed by 22710 20 on of Sys	O6th Ave. North, Cordov stem: Main Steam, Cla struction Code: <u>USAS F</u>	va, IL 61242 ating Station va, IL 61242	SI U T: A	Repa ype Code Symbol St uthorization No.:	ir Organization P amp: <u>Non</u> e	WO 1041555-01	
 Work Performant Identification (a) Application (b) Application Identification Name of Compone Main Steam 	22710 20 ormed by 22710 20 on of Sys	D6th Ave. North, Cordo 7: Quad Cities Generation D6th Ave. North, Cordo D6th Ave. North, Cordo stem: Main Steam, Classical Steam, Classical Steam truction Code: USAS E	ating Station va, IL 61242	A	Repa ype Code Symbol St uthorization No.:	ir Organization P amp: <u>Non</u> e	O. No., Job No., etc.	
 4. Identification 5. (a) Application (b) Application 6. Identification Name of Compone Main Steam 	2271020 on of Sys ble Cons	O6th Ave. North, Cordov stem: Main Steam, Cla struction Code: <u>USAS F</u>	va, IL 61242	A	uthorization No.:		e	
5, (a) Applical (b) Applical 6. Identificatic Name c Compone Main Steam	ble Cons	truction Code: USAS I	ass 1		xpiration Date:	<u>None</u> N/A	<u>e</u>	
(b) Application 6. Identification Name of Compone Main Steam								
Compone Main Steam		mponents Repaired or R	d for Repairs o	r Replacem eplacement	ents: <u>1995</u> Edition	n, <u>1996</u> Add	lenda, <u>N/A</u> Code	Case
		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
		Dresser Industries	BK 6318	N/A	2-0203-4A	N/A	Replacement	No
•	ucted:	t: <u>Replaced valve and t</u> Hydrostatic	umatic	Nominal (Dperating Pressure	Exempt	:	
		nents made in this report a	re correct and this	s <u>replacen</u>			Code , Section XI	
Certificate of A	Authoriza	ation No	N/A		Expiration D	ate		
, the undersigne nd the State of Report during the xaminations and By signing this c measures describ	ed, holding <u>Illínoi</u> e period d taken co certificate,		RTIFICATE d by the Nationa <u>SB CT.</u> of <u>Hart</u> <u>/18/08</u> , and d in this Owner' his employer main nore, neither the	DF INSER I Board of Bo ford, Connec d state that to s Report in a kes any warr Inspector nor	VICE INSPECTIO oiler and Pressure Vess cticut have inspected the best of my knowled accordance the requirent anty, expressed or imp r his employer shall be	N sel Inspectors d the componen edge and belief, nents of the ASI lied, concerning	ts described in this O the owner has perform ME Code, Section XI. 5 the examinations and	ned corrective

	Dell Amurch-		_Commissions	12	21.59	 _
	InspectorsSignature			National Boar	d. State, Province, and Endorsements	
Date	April 18	20 08	•			

1. Owner:	Evelop	Generation Company, L			Date: 04/04/2008			
T. Owner:		infield Road	.LC		heet: 1 of 1			
		ville, Il. 60555			Init: 2			
2.Plant:		ities Generating Station					01 WO 837563-01	
	227102	06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242		Rej	pair Organization	P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
					ype Code Symbol S			
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities Gener			uthorization No.:	Nor		
·	227102	06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242	E	xpiration Date:	<u>N/A</u>	L	
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cl	ass 1					
(b) Applic	able Edit	struction Code: <u>USA</u> ion of Section XI Utilize	ed for Repairs of	or Replacen	ents: <u>1995</u> Edition			Case
		mponents Repaired or F					<u> </u>	
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or	ASME Code
compo			110.	No.	Identification	Dunt	Replacement	Stamped
								(Yes or
								No)
Electromat Valv		Dresser Industries	BK 7063	N/A	2-0203-3C	N/A	Replacement	No
9. Remarks:	None.							
We certify that	it the stater	nents made in this report a			COMPLIANCE nent conforms to th	e rules of ASMI	E Code , Section XI	
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear	OCFR50 App B. C	A Program		
Certificate of	Authoriz	ation No	N/A		Expiration I	Date	N/A	
Signed	of When	or Owner's Designee, Title	uprsr Da	te	April 15	20 <u>#</u>		
		CE	DTIFICATE	OF INCED	VICE INSPECTION			
, the undersign	ned, holdin	g a valid commission issue						
		s, and employed by <u>HS</u>	SBCT. of <u>Hart</u>	ford, Conne	cticut have inspected	ed the componer		
eport during t	-						, the owner has perform	ned
		prrective measures describe						
		, neither the inspector nor						
		Owner's Report. Furthern of any kind arising from o				e liable in any m	anner for any personal	injury or
			Commiss	-	1),			
Jhspock	ors Signature	ipico		Nat	ional Board, State, Province, and	d Endorsements		-
ate	rel 16	20	8					

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, /infield Road ville, II. 60555	LLC	S	vate: 04/08/2008 heet: 1 of 1 init: 2			
2.Plant:		ities Generating Statio 06th Ave. North, Cord					97 WO 953365-01 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities Gen 06th Ave. North, Corc	-	A	ype Code Symbol Southorization No.: Application Date:	tamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	e	
I. Identifica	ition of Sy	stem: Feedwater, Cl	ass 1					
(b) Applie	cable Edit	struction Code: <u>US</u> ion of Section XI Utili	zed for Repairs c	or Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Editio			Case
. Identifica Name		mponents Repaired or Name of			·····	Veer	Densired	ASME
Compo		Mame of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	Code Stampe (Yes or No).
Check V	Valve	Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-0220-58B	N/A	Replacement	No
Tests Con	ducted:	·	eumatic [] psi ed.	Nominal (Test Temj	Operating Pressure °F	Exemp	nt 🖂	,
Ve certify the	at the stater	ments made in this report			COMPLIANCE <u>nent</u> conforms to the	e rules of ASMI	E Code, Section XI	
Type of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program	<u> </u>	
ertificate of	f Authoriz	ation No.	N/A		Expiration D	Date	N/A	
gned 🗾	Math	r or Owner's Designee, Titl	1 Engineer Da	te	April 18	20 <u>08</u>	·	

and the State of, and employed by HSB CT. of Hartford, Connecticut have inspected the components described in this Owner's
Report during the period $\frac{p^2/2\pi/c^2}{1/c^2}$ to $\frac{4/2\pi/c^2}{2}$, and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the owner has performed
examinations and taken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI.
By signing this certificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations and corrective
measures described in this Owner's Report. Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injury or
property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.

P P	,,,	<i>o</i>	T	
	Just Small	Commissions	12 2159	
	Inspector Signature		National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements	
Date	april 21	20 08		

. L	<u>.</u>				OF REPAIR OR RI of ASME Code Sec		NT	
I. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, infield Road ville, II. 60555	LĻĊ	S	Pate: 05/08/2008 heet: 1 of 3 init: 2		<u> </u>	<u></u>
2.Plant:		ties Generating Statior 06th Ave. North, Cord			Rep	air Organization P	nment A, WO 91279 O. No., Job No., etc.	99
3. Work Per	•	y: Quad Cities Gene 06th Ave. North, Corde	-	A	ype Code Symbol S uthorization No.: xpiration Date:	tamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>	
4. Identificat	tion of Sy	stem: Control Rod Dr	ive , Class 1					
(b) Applic	able Editi	struction Code: Composition of Section XI Utiliz	zed for Repairs of	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Editio			
Name Compo	of	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
See Attach	ment A							
 8. Tests Conc 9. Remarks: 	None			Test Temp	Nominal Operating F 		Exempt	
		Stamp		repair or rep	lacement			
Certificate of	Authoriz	ation No.	N/A		Expiration E	Date	N/A	
Signed	Muthu Owner	r or Owner's Designee, Title	gibier Dat	ie	May 9	20 08		
and the State of the period taken corrective By signing this measures descr property damag	f <u>Illino</u> 1/28/68 e measures certificate ibed in this ge or a loss	g a valid commission issu is, and employed by <u>_F</u> to <u>$-5/(3/e^8)$</u> described in this Owner' , neither the inspector no s Owner's Report. Further of any kind arising from	ed by the National <u>ASB CT.</u> of <u>Conr</u> , and state that to the s Report in accords r his employer maker rmore, neither the I or connected with	Board of B <u>necticut</u> h ne best of my ance the requ ces any warr inspector non this inspecti	ave inspected the com / knowledge and belie uirements of the ASM anty, expressed or imp r his employer shall be on.	sel Inspectors ponents describe f, the owner has E Code, Section blied, concerning liable in any ma	performed examination XI. g the examinations and anner for any personal	ons and
Inspecto Date Ma	HAn In Signature <u>H 13</u>	2020	Commissi og	ons	12 2159 ional Board, State, Province, and	Endorsements		_

1. Owner:	Exelon Generation Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road	Date: 05/08/2008 Sheet: 2 of 3
	Warrenville, Il. 60555	Unit: 2
2.Plant:	Quad Cities Generating Station	Program No. See Attachment A, WO 912799
2.Plant:	Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242	Program No. See Attachment A, WO 912799 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.
2.Plant:		¥
		Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.

5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: Component: ASME Section III 1965 Edition, Winter 1965 Addenda, N/A Code Case

(b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: <u>1995</u> Edition, <u>1996</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Code Case

Name of	Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME	Program
Component	Mfr.	No.	Bd. No.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or Replacement	Code Stamped (Yes or No)	No.
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 8355	N/A	2-0300-14-07	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-004
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 403	N/A	2-0300-02-35	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-005
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: D1496	N/A	2-0300-14-35	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-006
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 350	N/A	2-0300-22-27	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-007
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 6572	N/A	2-0300-22-55	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-008
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: A4782	N/A	2-0300-26-19	N/À	Replacement	Yes	08-009
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 2135	N/A	2-0300-26-39	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-010
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 2880	N/A	2-0300-26-47	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-011
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 7737	N/A	2-0300-26-55	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-012
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: A8927	N/A	2-0300-30-59	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-013
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: A8510	N/A	2-0300-34-27	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-014
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 6559	N/A	2-0300-34-51	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-015
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: A4232	N/A	2-0300-42-19	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-016
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 344	N/A	2-0300-42-23	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-017
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 1390	N/A	2-0300-42-27	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-018

Attachment A

1. Owner:	Exelon Generation Company, LLC	Date: 05/08/2008
	4300 Winfield Road	Sheet: 3 of 3
	Warrenville, Il. 60555	Unit: 2
2.Plant:	Quad Cities Generating Station	Program No. See Attachment A, WO 912799
	Quad Chies Generating Station	
2.2 10/11	22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242	Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.
	22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242	Type Code Symbol Stamp: <u>None</u>
	22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station	

5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: Component: <u>ASME Section III 1965</u> Edition, <u>Winter 1965</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Code Case

(b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: <u>1995</u> Edition, <u>1996</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Code Case

Name of Component	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)	Program No.
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 617	N/A	2-0300-42-51	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-019
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 573	N/A	2-0300-46-31	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-020
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: A3255	N/A	2-0300-50-11	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-021
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 6540	N/A	2-0300-50-47	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-022
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 6470	N/A	2-0300-54-31	N/A	Replacement	Yes	08-023

$\mathbf{n}_{\mathbf{O}}$	w	AD DEDITE A	D D D D I A CITA I D D D
	M NH DN DH DI 10 T		
T UNIVI 1110-4 U			R REPLACEMENT
		0	

 Owner: Plant: Work Person 	4300 Wi Warrenv Quad Cit	Generation Company, L infield Road rille, II. 60555	LC		0.1/0.0.000						
	Warrenv Quad Cit			Date							
	Quad Cit	me, n. 00555		Shee Unit							
	-			Onic	. 0						
	-	ties Generating Station			Program	n No. 08-028,	08-029 PO 420577				
3. Work Per	22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242				Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.						
3. Work Per				Тур	e Code Symbol St	amp: <u>Non</u>	<u>e</u>				
		: Quad Cities Gener			orization No.:	Non					
	22710 20	6th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242	Expi	ration Date:	<u>N/A</u>					
4. Identificat	tion of Sys	stem: Main Steam, Cl	ass I								
(b) Applic	able Editi	truction Code: <u>USA</u> on of Section XI Utilize	ed for Repairs of	r Replacemen	ts: <u>1995</u> Edition			Case			
		nponents Repaired or F									
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or	ASME Code			
Compo	mem	14111.	110.	No.	Identification	Duin	Replacement	Stamped			
								(Yes or			
								No)			
Electromati Valv		Dresser Industries	BK 7063	N/A	Spare	N/A	Repair / Replacement	No			
9. Remarks:		Other Pressure	psi	Test Temp.	°F						
We certify tha	at the statem	ents made in this report a		,	MPLIANCE acement conform	ns to the rules o	f ASME Code , Sectior	n XI			
Type of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelor	n Nuclear 100	CFR50 App B. Q	A Program					
- 71		tion No.			Expiration D						
				`	•						
		or Owner's Designee, Title	Engilieer Dat	e	pril 23	20 _ 0 8	, 				
Certificate of						·	· 				
Certificate of Signed	Owner	СЕ	CRTIFICATE C	OF INSERVI	CE INSPECTIO	N	, 				
Certificate of Signed	Wallung Owner	CE g a valid commission issue s, and employed by _H;	CRTIFICATE C ed by the National SB CT. of	DF INSERVI Board of Boild ford, Connectic	CE INSPECTIO er and Pressure Vess ut have inspected	N sel Inspectors d the componen	ts described in this Ov				
Certificate of Signed I, the undersign and the State of Report during t	med, holding of <u>Illinoi</u>	CE g a valid commission issue <u>s</u> , and employed by <u>H</u> <u>2/7/08</u> to <u>4</u>	CRTIFICATE C ed by the National SB CT. of <u>Hart</u> /24/08 , and	DF INSERVI Board of Boild ford, Connectic d state that to th	CE INSPECTIO er and Pressure Vess ut have inspected e best of my knowle	N sel Inspectors d the componen edge and belief,	ts described in this Ov the owner has perform				
Certificate of Signed I, the undersign and the State of Report during t examinations an	ned, holding of <u>Illinoi</u> the period and taken co	CE g a valid commission issue <u>s</u> , and employed by <u>H</u> <u>2/7/08</u> to <u>4</u> rrective measures describe	CRTIFICATE C ed by the National SB CT. of <u>Harti</u> /24/08 , and ed in this Owner's	DF INSERVI Board of Boile ford, Connectic d state that to the s Report in acco	CE INSPECTIO er and Pressure Vess ut have inspected best of my knowled ordance the requirem	N sel Inspectors d the componen edge and belief, nents of the AS	ts described in this Ov the owner has perform ME Code, Section XI.	ned			
Certificate of Signed I, the undersign and the State of Report during t examinations an By signing this	owner Owner ned, holding of <u>Illinoi</u> the period and taken co s certificate,	CE a valid commission issue <u>s</u> , and employed by <u>H</u> <u>$2/7/08$</u> to <u>4</u> rrective measures describe neither the inspector nor	CRTIFICATE C ed by the National SB CT. of <u>Harti</u> /24/08 , and ed in this Owner's his employer make	DF INSERVI Board of Boile ford, Connectic d state that to the s Report in according kes any warrant	CE INSPECTIO er and Pressure Vess ut have inspected be best of my knowle ordance the requiren y, expressed or imp	N sel Inspectors d the componen edge and belief, nents of the AS lied, concerning	ts described in this Ov the owner has perform ME Code, Section XI. g the examinations and	ned corrective			
Certificate of Signed I, the undersign and the State of Report during t examinations an By signing this measures descri	ned, holding of <u>Illinoi</u> the period and taken co s certificate, ribed in this	CE g a valid commission issue <u>s</u> , and employed by <u>H</u> <u>2/7/08</u> to <u>4</u> rrective measures describe	ERTIFICATE C ed by the National <u>SB CT. of Hatt</u> $\frac{24/08}{24/08}$, and ed in this Owner's his employer mak nore, neither the I	DF INSERVI Board of Boild ford, Connectic d state that to the s Report in accord kes any warrant inspector nor hi	CE INSPECTIO er and Pressure Vess <u>ut</u> have inspected the best of my knowled ordance the requiren y, expressed or imp s employer shall be	N sel Inspectors d the componen edge and belief, nents of the AS lied, concerning	ts described in this Ov the owner has perform ME Code, Section XI. g the examinations and	ed corrective			
Certificate of Signed I, the undersign and the State of Report during t examinations as By signing this measures descri- property damag	owner Owner ned, holding of <u>Illinoi</u> the period and taken co s certificate, ribed in this ge or a loss	CE a valid commission issue <u>s</u> , and employed by <u>Hi</u> <u>$2/7/a8$</u> to <u>4</u> rrective measures describentither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Furtherro of any kind arising from c	CRTIFICATE C ed by the National <u>SB CT. of Harti</u> <u>/24/08</u> , and ed in this Owner's his employer mak nore, neither the I or connected with	DF INSERVI Board of Boild ford, Connectic d state that to the s Report in accord kes any warrant inspector nor hi this inspection.	CE INSPECTIO er and Pressure Vess <u>ut</u> have inspected the best of my knowle ordance the requiren y, expressed or imp s employer shall be	N sel Inspectors d the componen edge and belief, nents of the AS lied, concerning liable in any m	ts described in this Ov the owner has perform ME Code, Section XI. g the examinations and	ned corrective			
Certificate of Signed I, the undersign and the State of Report during t examinations as By signing this measures descri- property damag	owner Owner ned, holding of <u>Illinoi</u> the period and taken co s certificate, ribed in this ge or a loss	CE g a valid commission issue <u>s</u> , and employed by <u>Hi</u> <u>2/7/08</u> to <u>4</u> rrective measures describentive measures describentive the inspector nor Owner's Report. Furtherr	CRTIFICATE C ed by the National <u>SB CT. of Harti</u> <u>/24/08</u> , and ed in this Owner's his employer mak nore, neither the I or connected with	DF INSERVI Board of Boild ford, Connectic d state that to the s Report in accord kes any warrant inspector nor hi this inspection.	CE INSPECTIO er and Pressure Vess <u>ut</u> have inspected the best of my knowle ordance the requiren y, expressed or imp s employer shall be	N sel Inspectors d the componen edge and belief, nents of the AS lied, concerning liable in any m	ts described in this Ov the owner has perform ME Code, Section XI. g the examinations and	ned corrective			

FORM NIS-2 OWN	ERS REPORT	OF REPAIR C	DR REPLACEMENT
		QZ	

à

						0.4/02/2000				
1. Owner:		Generation Company, I infield Road	LC		ate: neet:	04/23/2008 1 of 1				
		ville, Il. 60555			nit:	0				
		,	,	-		0				
2.Plant:	Ouad Ci	ties Generating Station		•		Pro	gram No. 08-0	033 PO 420577		
2		06th Ave. North, Cordo		Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.						
				Ту	pe C	ode Symbol S	tamp: <u>Non</u>	e		
3. Work Per			-		-	ization No.:	Non			
	227102	06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242	Ex	pirat	ion Date:	<u>N/A</u>			
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cl	lass 1							
		struction Code: <u>USA</u> ion of Section XI Utiliz							Case	
6 Identifica	tion of Co	mponents Repaired or I	Replaced and R	enlacement	Com	nonents				
Name		Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l		Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME	
Compo	onent	Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Id	entification	Built	Replaced, or	Code	
		,		No.				Replacement	Stamped	
4		<i></i>							(Yes or	
									No)	
Electromat		Dresser Industries	BK 7060	N/A		Spare	N/A	Replacement	No	
9. Remarks:		Other Pressure	ps1	Test Temp)	°F		• •		
-		nents made in this report a		s <u>replacer</u>	<u>ient</u>	conforms to the		Code , Section XI	<u> </u>	
Type of Coc	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	<u>n Nuclear 1</u>	0CFF	850 App B. Q	A Program			
Certificate of	f Authoriz	ation No	N/A			_Expiration D	ate	<u>N/A</u>		
Signed 	<u>Uuthuw</u> Owner	- Pline 151 Engi ror Owner's Designee, Title	hee Dat	te	ŀ	pr:1 23	20 <u>08</u>			
			RTIFICATE ()F INSERV	VICE	INSPECTIO	N			
I, the undersig	ned, holdin	g a valid commission issue								
and the State c	of <u>Illino</u>	is, and employed by <u>H</u>								
Report during		3/11/08 to 4							ned	
		prrective measures describ							agmasting	
		, neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Further			-				,	
property dama	ge or a loss	of any kind arising from o	or connected with	this inspectio	'n				anjury Or	
E = 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	AS 4/24/08					-				
Ggz	rit e	20 Q	Ls_Commissi	ons	12	2159				
	ors Signature		V	Nati	onal Boa	rd, State, Province, and	Endorsements			
Date	<u>ul 29</u>	<u> </u>	0							

€ ¹ ₽	,				F REPAIR OR RI		NT	
1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, L infield Road ville, Il. 60555	LC	S	pate: 04/04/2008 heet: 1 of 1 init: 2		<u> </u>	
2.Plant:	-	ities Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242	•			6 WO 1012200-01 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
3. Work Per	-	y: Quad Cities Gener 06th Ave. North, Cordo	-	A	ype Code Symbol S uthorization No.: xpiration Date:	tamp: <u>Nor</u> <u>Nor</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>ie</u>	
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Residual Heat F	Removal, Class	2				
(b) Applic	cable Editi	struction Code: <u>USA</u> ion of Section XI Utilize mponents Repaired or F	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Editio			Case
Name		Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
· Compo		Mfr.	No.	Bd. No.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or Replacement	Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Snubl	ber	Pacific Scientific	816	N/A	2-1025-103	N/A	Replacement	No
-	ducted:	k: <u>Replaced snubber in</u> Hydrostatic	umatic 🔲	Nominal (Dperating Pressure D °F	🗌 Exemp	t 🖾	
We certify that	at the stater	nents made in this report a			COMPLIANCE nent conforms to the	rules of ASMI	E Code , Section XI	
Гуре of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program		
Certificate of	Authoriz	ation No	N/A		Expiration I	Date	N/A	
igned	With gwnei	or Owner's Designee, Title	prze Dat	te	April 07	20 <u>•B</u>		•
		CE	DTIFICATE	TE INCED	VICE INSPECTIO	NT	·	

	CER	CITE 1	CALE	UFI	INSER	VICE.	INSPEC	TION	
eeion	haussi	by the	Nationa		ard of B	oilar an	d Dracoura	Vacal	Increa

I, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors								
and the State of, and employed by HSB CT. of Hartford, Connecticut have inspected the components described in this Owner's								
Report during the period $\frac{1}{27/08}$ to $\frac{4/1/08}{100}$, and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the owner has performed								
examinations and taken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI.								
By signing this certificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations and corrective								
measures described in this Owner's Report. Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injury or								
property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.								

	Inspectors Signator	Imyde	<u>'</u>	(Commissions _	11 2159 National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements		
Date	april	_1(20	8	·			

1. Owner:	Exelon	Generation Company,	LLC	D	ate: 04/16/2008		<u>د</u>	
		infield Road			heet: 1 of 1	2		
	Warren	ville, Il. 60555		U	nit: 2			
2.Plant:		ities Generating Static					0 WO 1040755-01	
	227102	06th Ave. North, Core	lova, IL 61242			÷	P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
2 West De		ound Citize Com			ype Code Symbol S	-		
3. Work Per	•	y: Quad Cities Gen 06th Ave. North, Cord	-		uthorization No.: xpiration Date:	<u>Nor</u> N/A	-	
			10 1 0, <u>11</u> 012-72	1	xphation Date.	11/13	1	
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Residual Hea	Removal, Class	1				
۳ (-) ۸ ۲			AC D21 1 10/2		N7/A A 1.1 1		0	
		struction Code: <u>US</u> ion of Section XI Util						Case
(b) Applic		ion of Section At Our	ized for Repairs 0	1 Replacem	ients. <u>1995</u> Eutro	лі, <u>1990</u> Ай	uenda, <u>IN/A</u> Code	Case
6. Identifica	tion of Co	mponents Repaired of	Replaced, and R	eplacement	Components:			
Name		Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASM
Compo	onent	Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code
				No.			Replacement	Stampe (Yes c
	1							No)
Pip	e	Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-1025-20"-A	N/A	Replacement	No
				A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · ·	
7. Description	on of Worl	k: Installed temporary	weld in accordan	ace with W	<u>0.</u>			
Tests Com	duated	Undersatatia 🗔 D	neumatic	Nominal			. 157	
5. Tests Con		·	psi		Operating Pressure	Exemp		
			por	restrong	· 1			
9. Remarks:	None.						• •	
			-·····					• .f .
W/	- 4 4				COMPLIANCE	1 6 4 6 4 4		
we certify the	at the stater	nents made in this repor	are correct and this	s <u>replacen</u>	<u>ient</u> conforms to th	e rules of ASM	E Code, Section XI	
Type of Cod	ie Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. C	A Program		
			^					_
Certificate of	f Authoriz	ation No	N/A		Expiration	Date	<u>N/A</u>	*
	n.th.	DB /51 En	uner Da	te	April 18	20		
Signed				~~		40 UA		

	I, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors	1
	and the State of, and employed by HSB CT. of Hartford, Connecticut have inspected the components described in this Owner's	l
	Report during the period $\frac{3/10}{08}$ to $\frac{4/2}{08}$, and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the owner has performed	
	examinations and taken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI.	· ·
	By signing this certificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations and corrective	1
	measures described in this Owner's Report. Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injury or	1
į	property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.	
	Inspectors Stefasture Commissions 12 215-9 National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements	
	Date 20 08	

1	property damage or a loss of any kind arisin	g from or connected with this in	ispection.	
	All Amor	Commissions	12 2159	
I	Inspectors infinature		National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements	
	Date <u>april 21</u>	20 <u>08</u>		

. . .

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS	REPORT OF REPAI	IR OR REPLACEMENT

1. Owner:		Jeneration Company	y, LLC	Da	te: 04/07/2008			
		nfield Road			eet: 1 of 1			
	Warreny	ille, Il. 60555		Un	it: 2			
2.Plant:	Quad Cit	ies Generating Stati	on		Prog	ram No. 08-04	2 WO 1112317-01	
2.1 mint.		6th Ave. North, Co					P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
		18		Ty	pe Code Symbol S	Stamp: <u>Nor</u>	<u>1e</u>	
3. Work Per		: Quad Cities Ge		Au	thorization No.:	Nor	<u>1e</u>	
	22710 20	6th Ave. North, Co	rdova, IL 61242	Ex	piration Date:	<u>N/A</u>	Ł	
4. Identifica	tion of Sys	stem: Residual He	at Removal, Class	1			,	
5. (a) Applic	able Cons	truction Code: <u>U</u>	SAS B31.1 1967	Edition.	N/A Addenda	. N/A Code	Case	×
							denda, <u>N/A</u> Code	Case
(The office of	in af Car	Densional Densional			7			
6. Identificat		nponents Repaired of Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
Compo		Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code
				No.			Replacement	Stamped
	· .					· · ·	-	(Yes or
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	No)
Snubl	ber	Lisega	03615806/08	N/A	2-1025-83	N/A	Replacement	No
 8. Tests Con 9. Remarks: 		Hydrostatic I Dther Pressur	Pneumatic 🔲 e psi	Nominal O Test Temp.	perating Pressure °F	Exemp	ot 🖾	
We certify that	at the statem	ents made in this repo			OMPLIANCE ent _ conforms to the	e rules of ASMI	E Code , Section XI	
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 10	CFR50 App B. C) A Program		
Certificate of	Authoriza	tion No.	N/A		Expiration 1	Date	N/A	
· · · · ·					•			
Signed	Owner	or Owner's Designee, Ti	L Supvyz Dat Ile	te <u> </u>	April 07	20 <u>08</u>		
			CERTIFICATE ()F INSERV	ICE INSPECTIO		······································	
I, the undersign	ned, holding	a valid commission is						· [
and the State o	f <u>Illinoi</u>	s, and employed by	HSB CT. of Hart	ford, Connect	icut have inspect	ed the component	nts described in this Ov	wner's
Report during	• ·						, the owner has perform	ned
							ME Code, Section XI.	
							g the examinations and anner for any personal	
		of any kind arising fro				c nabie in any fi	amer for any personal	
) /							
Install	M An ors Signature	nipt	Commissi	ons	nal Board, State, Province, an	d Enforcements	·	_
/		20	08	. ivano	aar board, State, Province, an	u Landorschiellts	1	
Date <u>4/</u>		20	<u> </u>					

1

1. Owner:	Exelon	Generation Compa	ny, LLC	Da	te: 04/07/2008		<u> </u>	
		infield Road			et: 1 of 1			
	Warren	ville, Il. 60555	- 	Un	it: 2			
2.Plant:	-	ties Generating Sta			Progra	am No. 08-04	3 WO 1112323-01 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
,	227102	06th Ave. North, C	0100va, IL 01242	т		•		
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities C 06th Ave. North, C	Generating Station Fordova, IL 61242	Au	be Code Symbol S thorization No.: piration Date:	tamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	e	
Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Residual H	leat Removal, Class	1				
(a) Annli	able Con	struction Code:	USAS B31.1 1967	Edition	N/A Addanda	N/A Coda	Casa	
			tilized for Repairs of					Case
(0)		·			<u></u>	, <u>1770</u> / 10		
			l or Replaced, and Re					- <u>1</u>
Name		Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
Compo	onent	Mfr.	No.	Bd. No.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code
				INU.			Replacement	Stampe (Yes or
						i		No)
Snub	ber	Lisega	03615806/09	N/A	2-1025-85	N/A	Replacement	No
. Descriptio	on of Worl	:: <u>Replaced mecha</u>	nical snubber with hy	ydraulic snul	ober in accordance	<u>e with WO.</u>		
Tests Con	ducted	Hydrostatic	Pneumatic	Nominal Or	perating Pressure	Exemp	• 🕅	
. Tests Con			ure psi	Test Temp.				
		-	Y					
	None.							
Remarks:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CEDTIFIC	ATE OF CO	OMPLIANCE			
. Remarks:			CENTIFIC				Code . Section XI	
<u></u>	at the stater	nents made in this rep	ort are correct and this	lepiaceine	in comornis to me	I UICS OF ASIVIL		
We certify the		,	port are correct and this					
We certify the		nents made in this rep Stamp			CFR50 App B. Q			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
We certify the	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelor		CFR50 App B. Q	A Program	N/A	
We certify the	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelor N/A	n Nuclear 10		A Program	N/A	
Гуре of Coc	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelor	n Nuclear 10	CFR50 App B. Q	A Program	<u>N/A</u>	
We certify the Type of Coc Pertificate of	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelor N/A	n Nuclear 10	CFR50 App B. Q	A Program	N/A	
We certify the Type of Coc Certificate of	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelor N/A	n Nuclear 10	CFR50 App B. Q Expiration D	A Program	N/A	
Ve certify the Type of Cod ertificate of igned the undersig	le Symbol f Authoriz	Stamp ation No or Owner's Designee, g a valid commission	N/A – Exelor N/A Svpvsr Dat	e App DF INSERV Board of Boil	CFR50 App B. Q Expiration D 07 ICE INSPECTIO ler and Pressure Vess	A Program		

	Inspectors Signature	Commissions	12 2159 National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements	
Date	april 10	_20 _08		

property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.

A

τ α - Γ.Υ.	FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI						
1. Owner:	Exelon Generation Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road	Date: 04/04/2008 Sheet: 1 of 1					

2.Plant: Quad Cities Generating Station Program No. 08-044 WO 1112324-01 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc. 3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station Authorization No.: 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Type Code Symbol Stamp: None 3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station Authorization No.: None 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Expiration Date: N/A 4. Identification of System: Residual Heat Removal, Class 1 Expiration Date: N/A 5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: USAS B31.1 1967 Edition,									
 3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station Authorization No.: <u>None</u> 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 Expiration Date: <u>N/A</u> 4. Identification of System: Residual Heat Removal, Class 1 5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: <u>USAS B31.1 1967</u> Edition, <u>N/A</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Code Case (b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: <u>1995</u> Edition, <u>1996</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Code Case 6. Identification of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement Components: <u>Name of Mfrs. Ser. Nat'l Other Year Repaired, ASME</u> 									
 5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: <u>USAS B31.1 1967</u> Edition, <u>N/A</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Code Case (b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: <u>1995</u> Edition, <u>1996</u> Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Code Case 6. Identification of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement Components: Name of Name of Mfrs. Ser. Nat'l Other Year Repaired, ASME 									
(b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: 1995 Edition, 1996 Addenda, N/A Code Case 6. Identification of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement Components: Name of Name of Name of Addenda, ASME									
No. Replacement Stamped (Yes or No)									
Hydraulic SnubberLisega03615806 / 06N/A2-1025-86N/AReplacementNo									
 7. Description of Work: <u>Replaced mechanical snubber with hydraulic snubber in accordance with WO.</u> 8. Tests Conducted: Hydrostatic Pneumatic Nominal Operating Pressure Exempt Other Pressure psi Test Temp. °F 9. Remarks: None. 									
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE We certify that the statements made in this report are correct and this <u>replacement</u> conforms to the rules of ASME Code, Section XI									
Type of Code Symbol Stamp N/A – Exelon Nuclear 10CFR50 App B. Q A Program									
Certificate of Authorization No N/A Expiration Date N/A									

Signed	de	WL.	Engra	Prog	Supusr	Date	April	07	20 0B	
2	- V	Owner or O	wner's Desig	gnee, T itle			,			

CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE INSPECTION

I, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors
and the State of, and employed by HSB CT. of Hartford, Connecticut have inspected the components described in this Owner's
Report during the period $\frac{3/13/\sigma 8}{100}$ to $\frac{4/8}{\sigma 8}$, and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the owner has performed
examinations and taken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI.
By signing this certificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations and corrective
measures described in this Owner's Report. Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injury or
property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.

	Inspectors Signature	Amydu	Commissi	ions	11 2159 National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements	
Date	april	8	20 <u>_2008</u>	/		

é ,0 ≽					F REPAIR OR RI of ASME Code Sec		NT	•	
1. Owner:	4300 Wi	Generation Company, nfield Road ille, Il. 60555	LLC	S	Date: 04/07/2008 Sheet: 1 of 1 Unit: 2				
2.Plant:		ies Generating Station 16th Ave. North, Cord					5 WO 1112311-01 2.O. No., Job No., etc.		
3. Work Pe	•	: Quad Cities Gene 6th Ave. North, Cord		A	ype Code Symbol S uthorization No.: xpiration Date:	tamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	e		
4. Identifica	ation of Sys	tem: Residual Heat	Removal, Class	1					
(b) Appli	cable Edition	ruction Code: <u>US</u> on of Section XI Utiliz	zed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Editio			Case	
Name		Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME	
Compo	onent	Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code	
				No.			Replacement	Stamped (Yes or No)	
Snub	ber	PSA Inc.	12752	N/A	2-1012-В7	N/A	Replacement	No	
-	nducted: H		eumatic		Operating Pressure	🗌 Exemp	t 🛛		
We certify th	at the statem	ents made in this report			COMPLIANCE	e rules of ASME	Code , Section XI		
Type of Coc	de Symbol S	Stamp	N/A - Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program			
Certificate of		tion No			Expiration D	Date	N/A		
Signed	Amer dwner	Engre Proc 2 br Owner's Designee, Title	Dat	e	April 0	720 <u>08</u>			
	of <u>Illinois</u>	a valid commission issi , and employed by <u>1</u> <u>3/13/08</u> to	ued by the National <u>HSB CT.</u> of <u>Hart</u> <u>4/10/08</u> , and	Board of Bo ford, Connec d state that to	ticut have inspecte the best of my knowl	sel Inspectors d the componen ledge and belief,	ts described in this O , the owner has perform ME Code, Section XI.		

e .

	Juis	Am	pa		C	commissions	IL	2159			
_	Inspectors Signature						National Bo	ard, State, Province, a	nd Endorsements		
Date	april	10	2	0 <u> </u>	8						

 ↓ ↓ ↓ 					F REPAIR OR RI of ASME Code Sec		NT	
1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company infield Road ville, II. 60555	LLC	SI	ate: 04/07/2008 neet: 1 of 1 nit: 2	<u></u>		
2.Plant:		ties Generating Static 06th Ave. North, Cor					5 WO 1112322-01 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242 					ype Code Symbol S uthorization No.: spiration Date:	tamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	e	
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Residual Hea	t Removal, Class	1				
(b) Applic	able Editi	struction Code: <u>US</u> on of Section XI Util	ized for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Editio			Case
6. Identification of Components Repaired (Name of Name of Component Mfr.		Name of	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Ser. Nat'l Other		Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	1
Snubt	ber	Lisega	03615806/07	N/A	2-1025-84	N/A	Replacement	No
-	ducted:	·	neumatic 🔲	Nominal (Operating Pressure		t 🛛	
9. Remarks:		Other Pressure	e psi	Test Temp	o °F			
We certify tha	at the staten	nents made in this repor			COMPLIANCE	e rules of ASME	Code, Section XI	
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program		
Certificate of	Authoriz	ation No	N/A		Expiration I	Date	N/A	
Signed	<u>furl</u> Of ner	or Owner's Designee, Th	<u>Suprsr</u> Dat le	te	April 07	20 0B		
	f <u> Illinoi</u>	g a valid commission is <u>s</u> , and employed by	sued by the National <u>HSB CT.</u> of <u>Hart</u>	Board of Bo ford, Connec	ticut have inspecte	sel Inspectors d the componen	ts described in this Ov the owner has perform	

examinations and taken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI. By signing this certificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations and corrective measures described in this Owner's Report. Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injury or property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.

	Juld	Sound			_Commissions _	,L	2159			
	Inspectors Signature					National Board	d, State, Province, a	nd Endorsements		
Date	april	9	_ 20	08					 	

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	

		·····							
1. Owner:		Generation Company	, LLC	Date: 04/07/2008					
		infield Road		Sheet: 1 of 1					
Warrenville, Il. 60555				U	Jnit: 2				
					1				
2.Plant:	Quad C	ities Generating Stati	on		Progr	am No. 08-047	7 WO 1012216-01		
		06th Ave. North, Con			Rep	air Organization F	P.O. No., Job No., etc.		
				т	ype Code Symbol S	tamp: <u>Non</u>	ρ		
3. Work Per	rformed h	y: Quad Cities Ge	nerating Station		uthorization No.:	Non			
J. WOIKICI		06th Ave. North, Cor	-		xpiration Date:	<u>N/A</u>			
	227102	oolii Ave. Norui, coi	uova, 11. 012+2	L	Aphanon Date.	<u>10/2</u>			
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Reactor Wate	er Clean-up, Class	1					
5 (a) Applic	able Con	struction Code:	SAS B31 1967	Edition	N/A Addenda	N/A Code	Case		
		ion of Section XI Uti						Case	
(0) / (ppi)			inzed for Repuls o	i nepideen	ients. <u>1775</u> Editio	n, <u>1220</u> nux	icida, <u>ivir</u> code	euse	
6. Identificat	tion of Co	mponents Repaired c	or Replaced, and R	eplacement	t Components:				
Name		Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME	
Compo		Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code	
				No.			Replacement	Stamped	
							- · · · · ·	(Yes or	
.								No)	
Snub	her	Lisega	06315806/05	N/A	2-1202-88	N/A	Replacement	No	
		<u></u>	0	10/11	2 1202 00		Replacement		
7 Descriptio	n of Wor	k: Replaced mechani	cal snubber with h	wdraulic en	ubber in accordance	a with WO			
7. Descriptio		. <u>Replaced meenam</u>	our shubber with h	y di u di lo si	uobei maccordane	<u>e mui wo.</u>			
8 Tests Con	ducted	Hydrostatic 🔲 🛛 F	neumatic	Nominal (Operating Pressure	Exemp			
0. 10 363 Coji			e psi		p °F				
			Por	1000 1000	· •	. ·			
9. Remarks:	None.								
,		3				-			
			CERTIFIC	ATE OF O	COMPLIANCE				
We certify the	at the stater	nents made in this report				e rules of ASME	Code, Section XI	-	
		•							
Type of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear	10CFR50 App B. Q	A Program			
	•	-				-			
Certificate of	f Authoriz	ation No	<u>N/A</u>		Expiration I	Date	N/A		
	. 1								
Signed _Q	Am	, Engra Prog	Supver Dat	te	April 07	20 <i>08</i>			
-	V Owne	r or Owner's Designee, Ti	tle		•				
······································		······································					••••••••••••••••••••••		
	<u> </u>		CERTIFICATE	TE INSER	VICE INSPECTIO	NN			
I the undersig	ned boldin	g a valid commission is							
-		is, and employed by				-	ts described in this Os	wner's	
Report during							the owner has perform		
	-	orrective measures desc	ribed in this Owner'	s Report in a	accordance the require	ments of the Δ S	ME Code Section XI		
		, neither the inspector i		•	•			corrective	
		s Owner's Report. Furth		-	• • •	•			
		of any kind arising from		-		madie in any ma	anter for any personal	injury or	
property damag	50 01 0 1055		in or connected with	ans inspecti				1	
/	1.11	Amuli	Commissi	ions	1 2159				
Inspect	of Signature	anniper	Commissi	Na	tional Board, State, Province, and	Endorsements	<u> </u>	-	
Date	lorel 1	20	08						

A

٠,

a 🐘 🖒

45

1. Owner:		Generation Compan infield Road	y, LLC		ate: 04/07/2008 neet: 1 of 1			<u>, 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 </u>
		ville, Il. 60555		U	nit: 2			
2.Plant: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242							8 WO 1012213-01 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
3. Work Per	-	7: Quad Cities Ge O6th Ave. North, Co	enerating Station rdova, IL 61242	A	ype Code Symbol a uthorization No.: apiration Date:	Stamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	e	
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Reactor Wa	ter Clean-up, Class	1				
		truction Code: <u>U</u> on of Section XI Ut					Case denda, <u>N/A</u> Code	Case
6. Identificat	tion of Co	mponents Repaired	or Replaced, and Re	eplacement	Components:			
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Snub	ber	Lisega	036151806 / 10	N/A	2-1202-87	N/A	Replacement	No
 8. Tests Con 9. Remarks: 	(·	Pneumatic 🔲 re psi		Operating Pressure D °F	Exemp	t 🖾	
We certify the	at the staten	nents made in this repo			COMPLIANCE	ne rules of ASME	Code, Section XI	
Type of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B.) A Program		
Certificate of	fAuthoriza	ation No	N/A		Expiration	Date	N/A	
Signed	furt,	France Prog. or Owner's Designer, T	SypysrDat	te	April 07	20		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CERTIFICATE ()F INSER	VICE INSPECTI			
-		g a valid commission i	ssued by the National	Board of Bo	oiler and Pressure Ve	essel Inspectors	er de socihad in ekis O	
Report during							its described in this Or , the owner has perform	
		prrective measures des	cribed in this Owner's	s Report in a	ccordance the require	ements of the AS.	ME Code, Section XI.	l
measures descr	ribed in this		hermore, neither the I	inspector nor	his employer shall b		g the examinations and anner for any personal	

	Que	Anual	li	Commissions	1L 2159	•
	Inspectops Supparare	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements	
Date _	april	10	20 08			

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS	REPORT OI	F REPAIR OF	REPLACEMENT
-------------------	------------------	-------------	-------------

1. Owner:	1. Owner: Exelon Generation Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, Il. 60555			Date: 04/14/2008 Sheet: 1 of 1 Unit: 2					
2.Plant:	Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242			Program No. 08-050 WO 880548-01 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.					
3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242			Type Code Symbol Stamp:NoneAuthorization No.:NoneExpiration Date:N/A						
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: High Pressure (Coolant Injection	n, Class 2					
(b) Applic	able Edit	struction Code: <u>USA</u> ion of Section XI Utiliz	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Editio			Case	
		mponents Repaired or I	7	1		· · ·			
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)	
HPCI Gla Conde		Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-2305	N/A	Replacement	No	
 8. Tests Conducted: Hydrostatic Pneumatic Nominal Operating Pressure Exempt Exempt . 9. Remarks: None. 									
We certify that	at the stater	nents made in this report a			COMPLIANCE ment conforms to the	e rules of ASME	Code, Section XI		
Type of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program			
Certificate of	fAuthoriz	ation No.	N/A		Expiration I	Date	N/A		
Signed <u>Mathew Rice ISI Engineer</u> Date <u>April 18</u> 20 <u>08</u> Owner or Owner's Designee, Title									
		CH	ERTIFICATE (OF INSER	VICE INSPECTIO)N			
I, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors and the State of <u>Illinois</u> , and employed by <u>HSB CT</u> , of <u>Hartford, Connecticut</u> have inspected the components described in this Owner's									
Report during the period $\frac{3/y/c}{8}$ to $\frac{4/18/c}{8}$, and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the owner has performed									
examinations and taken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI.									
By signing this certificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations and corrective measures described in this Owner's Report. Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injury or property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.									
Inspector Signature Commissions 12 21.5-9 National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements									
Inspector Signature National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements Date 20									

6 of 5

<u>ا</u> م	•	ş,	1
	.		1947

Date _

a

H

FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner:	Exelon Generation Company, I	LC		Date: 04/08/2007					
4300 Winfield Road			Sheet: 1 of 1						
	Warrenville, Il. 60555		· Ui	nit: 2					
2.Plant:	Quad Cities Generating Station			Program No. 08-052, 08-053 WO 949152-07,04					
	22710 206th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242	Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.						
			Ту	pe Code Symbol S	Stamp: <u>Non</u>	<u>e</u> .			
3. Work Per			Αι	Authorization No.: <u>None</u>					
	22710 206th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242	Ex	piration Date:	<u>N/A</u>				
4. Identification	tion of System: Residual Heat I	Removal, Class	2						
5 (a) Applic	able Construction Code:USA	S B31 1 1967	Edition	N/A Addenda	N/A Code	Case			
	able Edition of Section XI Utiliz						ode Case		
<	in a f Channa an Dana i a dana 1	- 		0					
6. Identificat	tion of Components Repaired or I	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME		
Compone		No.	Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code		
Compon			No.	lacinineation	Dunt	Replacement	Stamped		
							(Yes or		
	· · ·					•	No)		
Relief Va	lve Consolidated Power Supply	TP76531	N/A	2-1001-125D	N/A	Replacement	Yes		
L	Suppry	L			1				
-	Other Pressure	umatic 🔲	Nominal C	Operating Pressure °F					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CERTIFIC	ATE OF C	OMPLIANCE]		
We certify that	t the statements made in this report a				e rules of ASME	E Code, Section XI			
Type of Cod	e Symbol Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. (A Program				
Certificate of	Authorization No.	N/A		Expiration	Date	N/A			
Signed	Authonization No	Supu s Dat	te	April 15	20 09				
t dterreter				ICE INSPECTION					
-	ned, holding a valid commission issue f <u>[] Illinois</u> , and employed by <u>H</u>	-			-	uts described in this Ou	uner's		
Report during (, the owner has perform			
	nd taken corrective measures describ						icu -		
	certificate, neither the inspector nor						corrective		
	ibed in this Owner's Report. Further				•	•	1		
	e or a loss of any kind arising from o				,				
Λ.,		C · ·		1 7 - 6					
Commission			Dns IL 2159 National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements						
· ·	-								

20 08